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Lot 3
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(x) A group of Railway related certificates from North and
South America, comprising Pullman's Palace Car Company,
187[0]; Georgia Railroad & Banking Company, 18[56];
Ferrocarril Mineral de Pasco, 500 soles, 1872; Mexico North
Western Railway Company, £100 bond, 1909, and, Costa Rica
Railway Co. Ltd., 1st Mortgage debenture, £100, 188[7]. Mixed
condition (see scans) (5)Subject to 5% tax on Hammer Price in
addition to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.

Estimate
£80 to £100

A large group of specimen coupon sheets from the Bradbury,
Wilkinson & Co. archive (400+). SOLD WITHOUT RESERVE.
From all types of company and some government loans, a small
amount of duplication but an interesting lot, the last of the
material from this source. Mostly EF (approx. 400).Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£10 to £200

A group of Mexico, Central and South American certificates
(39), including 2 examples of Banco Central Mexicano, 1905.
Mixed condition but generally VF. See images for more detail
(39).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80



A Group of World Bonds and share, including City of Munich,
1900, 200 marks; Argentine Union Railway Co. Ltd., £20
debenture, 1910, 2 examples; Philadelphia & Reading Railroad
Company, $1000, 1882; a group of 25 various Russian bonds,
and, China, 1914 Industrial Loan, 500 francs, and others mainly
French and Belgian (12). Mostly VF and better (42).Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£150 to £200

Australia: Railway Construction & General Development
Company (Tasmania) Ltd., warrant for 5 shares of £1, 1901,
#412, very large format piece with conditions printed in the
lower half, brown and black with green underprint. VF-
EF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Australia: Australasian Colonial and General Life Assurance &
Annuity Company, certificate of shares, #1611-15, 18[41],
signed as trustee by John Henry Capper, black printing, on
vellum. The company offered comprehensive insurance for
those travelling and living overseas. John Henry Capper was
also employed under the lengthy title of 'Superintendant of
Ships and Vessels Employed for the Confinement of Offenders
under Sentence of Transportation'. Some discolouration but
about VF and rare. Only 2 examples known, both in similar
condition.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£200 to £250



Lot 7 Australia: Bank of South Australia Ltd., £25 shares, 18[88],
#5804, scrollwork and Royal arms at left, black. Founded in

. e iEEtnye | 1837 as the banking arm of the South Australian Company.
A = | Separated in 1842 and given a Royal charter in 1847 as the
South Australian Banking Company. Name changed when
charter renewed in 1867. Charter cancelled in 1884 and the
company registered then under the Company's Act. Caught up
in land speculation in the latter part of the 1880's and absorbed
by the Union Bank in 1892. VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £120

Lot 8 Australia: Brilliant Extended Block Gold Mining Company, No
Liability, 100 shares of 10 shillings, 189[1], #1007, blue with
blue underprint. Mines at Charters Towers, Queensland. VF and
scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Lot 9 Australia: Broken Hill Bonanza Extended Silver Mining Co., No
Liability, £1 shares, 189[1], #1517, black with pink underprint.
TR e Company registered in Victoria to acquire property at Broken
W b g Hill, New South Wales. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Lot 10 Australia: Burrendong Gold Prospecting Company Limited, £1
: shares (overprinted 10 shillings), 188[8], #33, black, red
f L “i“}j‘,_g‘"‘”%% overprint. Located on the Burrendong Goldfield in New South
| & mss—=as %, | Wales. GVF. Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
e “ende. | information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Lot 11 Australia: Butcher's Reef North Gold Mining Company NL, £1

shares, 18[89], #232, attractive mauve, red and gold printing.

5 g BUTCHERS Mines at Bear Hill, New South Wales. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT
; @3 K s @ | on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
Sk ' and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50




Lot 13

Australia: Rawsthorne's Gold Mining Co. Ltd., £1 shares,
18[72], #48, black text with green underprint. Registered in
NSW. Mines at Hawkin's Hill, Tambaroora, New South Wales.
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

Australia: Reine d'Or Gold Mining Co. Ltd., certificate for 20/-
shares, 189[5], #40, blue printing. Registered in Queensland in
May 1895 to acquire 20 acre property on the Croydon Goldfield,
Queensland. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Australia: Rising Star Quartz Mining Co. NL., 10/- shares, part
paid, 188[6], #83, mauve printing. Registered in Daylesford,
Victoria. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Australia: Rogers' Golden Gate Ltd., £1 shares, [1899], #304,
black printing. Queensland. Filing holes top left, VF.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Australia: Rokewood Norman Gold Mining Co. NL., 10/- shares,
189[6], #258, black. Pinholes top left, VF.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50
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Australia: Rose Hill Company, Reg., scrip for £3 shares, 186[9],
#339, 'new issue’, black with green underprint. Ballarat,
Victoria. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Australia: Round Hill Silver Mining Co. Ltd., £5 shares, 189[2],
#94, black printing. Mine at Broken Hill. Reconstucted in 1892
as The Round Hill Silver Mining Co. No Liability. VF.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Australia: Russells Reef Consols Gold Mining Co. NL., 10/-
shares, 18[90], #437, vignette of mine site below title, brown.
Lauriston, Victoria. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Australia: Russell's Reef Consols Gold Mining Co. NL., 10/-
shares, 1890, #506, decorative border with vignette of mine
site, metallic bronze printing. Lauriston, Victoria. GVF.Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Australia: Ryan's Junction Quartz and Alluvial Gold Mining Co.
NL., £2 shares, 189[0], #318, blue printing. Spring Hill,
Allendale, Victoria. Pinholes, VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Australia: St. George & Band of Hope United Co. Reg., scrip for
£20 shares, 186[71], #4685, mauve with pink underprint.
Mines at Sebastopol Hill, Ballarat. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80
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Australia: St. Helena Gold Mining Co. Ltd., £5 shares, 187[2],
#318, black with pink underprint. Registered in NSW. Mines at
South Hawkins' Hill, Turon River. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

Australia: Scottish Gympie Gold Mines Ltd., £1 shares, 19[03],
#435, green printing with scrollwork. Queensland. VF.Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Australia: Shenandoah Gold Mining Co. NL., scrip for £3
shares, 189[5], #2117, black printing. New Chum and Belle Vue
Reefs, Sandhurst, Victoria. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Australia: Silver Crescent Proprietary Co. NL., 10/- shares,
188[8], #794, black, numerous stamps on face. Barrier Ranges,
New South Wales. Pinholes, VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Australia: Sofala Gold Dredging Co. Ltd., £1 shares, 1[905],
#17, brown printing. Heavy centre fold, VF.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50
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Australia: South Australian Petroleum Fields Ltd., £1 shares,
fully paid, 18[90], #1098, red, 'FIAT LUX  (let there be light)
below title. Formed to explore the area around Salt Creek in
South Australia, where some drilling had taken place
unsuccessfully in the 1860 s. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Australia: South Australian Oil Wells Co. NL., 100 shares of 10/-
each, 19[21], #1773, large vignette of oilfield across top,
mauve. Registered in Melbourne, Operations in Gippsland,
Victoria. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Australia: South Balstrup's (Tasmania) Silver Mining Co. NL.,
£1 shares, 189[0], #238, black printing, numerous stamps on
face. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Australia: South Egerton Company, Reg'd., scrip for £3 shares,
186[8], #511-520, black. Located at Mount Egerton, Victoria.
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Australia: South German Reef Extended Gold Mining Co., NL.,
£1 shares, 18[1902], #2049, red and black. Registered in
Victoria, Mines at Maldon. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50



Lot 33 Australia: South Midas Gold Mining Co., NL,,

/- shares, 18[89], #1019, blue with scrollwork.
ines at Ballarat. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on
uyer’s Premium. For more information please

iew Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

stimate
40 to £50

Lot 34 Australia: South New Moon Tribute No.2 Gold Mining Co. Ltd.,

- scrip for 5/- shares, 187[2], #21, brown. Mines at Moon Reef,
Eaglehawk, Bendigo. Spike hole top left, VF.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

Lot 35 Australia: South Pinnacle Silver Mining Co., NL., £1 shares,
188[8], #150, brown. Formed to mine two leases adjoining the
Pinnacle Group and Lady Bevis mines, near Broken Hill.
GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
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£40 to £50

Lot 36 Australia: South Pitfield Consols Gold Mining Co., NL., 5/-
- shares, 189[8], #80, attractive blue printing on pale pink
paper. Mines at Pitfield, Victoria. Small hole in centre,
AVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Lot 37 Australia: South Pride and Stringer Gold Mining Co., NL., 5/-
shares, 189[6], #447, blue printing on pink paper. Mines at
Yackandandah. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.
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Estimate
£40 to £50

Australia: South Queen's Birthday Gold Mining Co., NL., 10/-
shares, 189[0], #727, decorative black printing. Mines
adjoining the original Queen's Birthday Mine, Malmsbury,
Victoria. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50




Lot 39 Australia: South St. Mungo Gold Mining Co., NL., £1 shares,
—— 189[7], #1187, red and black printing, interesting map on
| o i it i o i | peverse, Mines at St. Mungo Reef, Eaglehawk, Bendigo.
: 8 VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Lot 40 Australia: Southern Glenfine Mining Co., NL., 5/- shares,
189[9], #91, blue printing. Operations in Pitfield, Victoria.
GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Australia: South Star Company, NL., shares of £2.10.0 each,
189[6], #3370, black with scrollwork. Mines at Sebastopol,
Ballarat, Victoria. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Australia: Southern New Chum Gold Mines Ltd., 10/- shares,
[1896], #903, ornate border, blue. Southern Extension of the
‘New Chum' reef on the Bendigo Goldfields. Slight damage to
bottom edge, AVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Australia: Spicer's Lewis Ponds Gold & Silver Mining Co. Ltd.,
Near Orange, New South Wales, £1 shares, 188[9], #119, 15/-
paid, black, green underprint, printed in Sydney. VF.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Lot 44 Australia: Stannary Tin Mining Co. Ltd., £1 shares, 18[88], #87,
black with pink underprint, 'late Caloola King' printed at left.
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50
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Australia: Stockman Gold Mining Co., NL., 5/- shares, 189[9],
#489, black on pale pink paper. Mining in the Big River area.
GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Australia: Storage & Contracting Co. Ltd., £1 shares, 18[88],
#161, Melbourne, Victoria, also together with a second
certificate where name is changed to Latrobe Bond and Free
Stores Ltd., £1 shares, #763, 1[949]. Both VF. (2)Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

Australia: Success Silver Mining Co., NL., £1 shares, 189[1],
#1300, decorative brown printing. Mount Dundas, Tasmania.
GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Australia: Sultan Silver Mining Co., NL., £1 shares, 188[8],
#257, black printing. Broken Hill, New South Wales. VF.Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Australia: Sunny Corner Silver Mining Co., NL., £1 shares,
189[2], #612, blue and red. New South Wales. GVF.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Australia: Surprise Gold Mining Company, NL., £1 shares,
1[899], #460, blue printing. Located at Redbank, Victoria.
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more

information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50
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Australia: Sydney Antimony Export Syndicate, one contributing
share of only 12 issued, 1890, #18, black, red seal on face.
Operating in New South Wales. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Australia: Talunga Gold Fields Development Co. Ltd., £1 shares,
18[97], #319, ornate border, green. Registered Feb 1897 to
acquire 441 acres at Tulunga, South Australia, 30 miles North
East of Adelaide. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Australia; Tasmania: West Mount Lyell Limited, £1 shares,
190[8], #120, black, and Tasman and Crown Lyell Extended
Mines, No Liability, 100 shares of 6s, ovpt 10s, [1913], #9697,
green on green paper, together with Iron, Steel and Metals
Manufacuring Co. Ltd., £1 shares, 19[09], #1513, black.
Generally VF (3), the last with corner tear.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

British Solomon Islands: Laumona Corporation (British
Solomon Islands Protectorate) Ltd., 5/- preferred ordinary
shares, 19[22], #10, ornate border, green. An English company
in this very rare location on which we unfortunately cannot find
any information. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

New Zealand: A pair of early call receipts, for Owen Quartz
Crushing Company Ltd., Nelson 188[7] and Wakatu United Gold-
mining Co. Ltd., Nelson 188[8], small format, black local printing,
both with adhesive revenue stamps. The second a little toned
otherwise GVF (2).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50



Lot 56 New Zealand: Golden Pah (Hauraki) Ltd., bearer warrant for 25
shares of 2/6d, 189[6], #112, signed by Septimus Goldsmid as
director, ornate border, mauve, text in English and French, with
coupons. Formed to acquire the Golden Pah mine from the
Hauraki Company. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

New Zealand: Golden United Dredging Company Limited, £1
shares, 19[01], #98, ornate border, blue and black. AEF and a
rare locally registered company.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.
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Estimate
£60 to £70

New Zealand: Hauraki Gold Mining Co. Ltd., bearer warrant for
25 shares of 2/6d, 189[6], #3830, ornate border, green, text in
English and French, with coupons. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

New Zealand: Hauraki Golden Age Mines Limited, £1 shares,
189[7], #2273, green, red overprint 'LONDON CERTIFICATE'.
GVF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50
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New Zealand: Hauraki (N.Z.) Associated Gold Mines Limited, 4/-
shares, London register, 189[7], #238, green. GVF and
rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

New Zealand: Haven Gold Mining Company Ltd., £1 shares,
188[11, #51, scrollwork at left, black. Mines in the Thames
Gold Field. VF and rare. the only example known to us. Sold in
our auction November 2016.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

New Zealand: Hohonu Diamond Terrace Gold Mining & Water
Race Co. Ltd., 5/- shares, 191[5], #143, ornate border, black.
Formed in 1914 to work mining claims in Hohonu, Grey
district. The company got into financial difficulties during
construction of the Water Race, intended to be 12 miles long.
GVF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

New Zealand: Irene (Hauraki) Gold Mine Ltd., 5/- shares,
189[7], #460, scrollwork at left, black. GVF but light
discolouration at lower edge..Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

New Zealand: Kapanga Gold Mining Company Limited, £1
shares, 18[87], #2990, brown. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50



Lot 65 New Zealand: Kapanga Gold Mining Company Limited, £1
shares, 19/6d paid, 189[5], #2803, green. A reconstruction of a
company of the same name. See previous lot. VF.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.
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Estimate
£40 to £50

New Zealand: Kathleen Crown Ltd., pair of certificates for
shares of 2/6d, the first fully paid, 189[6], #2194, blue-green,
the second 2/2d paid, 190[0], #338, both of the same design
with scrollwork at left, ornate borders. VF (2).Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

New Zealand: Kathleen Gold Mine Ltd., 2/6d shares, fully paid,
189[6], #4335, signed by Septimus Goldsmid as director,
scrollwork at left, brown. VF but toned.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

New Zealand: Komata Queen Limited, 2/6d shares, 189[6],
#583, ornate border, blue. VF and first time at auction.Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

New Zealand: Komata Reefs Gold Mining Company Limited, 5
shares of 5/-, 189[7], #1270, ornate border, pink and blue, with
coupons. Formed in 1895 to acquire the Komata, A.I. and
Queen's Birthday claims in the Hauraki Mining District.. GVF
and rare type not seen before in auction.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80




Lot 70 New Zealand: Kuaotunu Syndicate Limited, £1
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New Zealand: Kuranui-Caledonian Gold Mining Company
Limited, £1 shares, 189[7], #168, scrollwork at left, green. GVF

and rare. Small ink mark bottom right.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

New Zealand: Kuranui-Caledonian Gold Mining Co. Ltd., £1
shares, 189[1902], #635, blue/green. Gold mining properties

near Auckland, Thames district. Reconstructed as the Kuranui
Caledonian Ltd. Pinholes, VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

New Zealand: London & New Zealand Exploration Co. Ltd., £1
ordinary shares, [1896], #293, scrollwork at left depicts Maori

with spear, blue-grey. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Lot 74 New Zealand: Mahakirau Syndicate Limited, £1 shares, 189[7],

#2, scrollwork at left, black. GVF and first time at
yan auction.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
“mrg, | information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60
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Lot 78

New Zealand: Maori Dream Gold Mines Limited, £1 shares,
189[6], #73, scrollwork at left, attractive red print. GVF and
rare. this example sold by us in 2010 at £60.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £70

New Zealand: Maoriland Gold Mines Limited, 2/6d shares,
189[6], #308, ornate border, red. Mines in the Hauraki District.
AVF and rare. First time at auction.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

New Zealand: Maoriland Kawarau Gold Ltd., a pair of
certificates, 100 shares, 192[5], #1016, black on buff, and
‘under 50' shares, 192[34], #2819, black on yellow. New South
Wales registered to operate mines in New Zealand. Both VF
(2).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

New Zealand: Maritoto Gold & Silver Mining Co. Ltd., Thames
District, £1 shares, 12 shillings paid, 188[8], #195, very
attractive piece printed in Sydney with scrollwork and small
mine vignette at left, green with buff underprint, embossed
seal. VF and rare. Sold by us at £85 in 2015.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

New Zealand: May Queen Hauraki Ltd., £1 shares, 189[900],
#163, ornate border, black, printed by Waterlow, red overprint
of increased capital. Registered in 1896 to acquire 184 acres on
the Thames Goldfield. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80
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Lot 82

New Zealand: Moanatairi Gold Mining Co. Ltd., £1 shares,
[1897], #84, black, capital overprinted with increase. GVF and
rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

New Zealand: New Moanatairi Gold Mining Co. Ltd., £1 shares,
[1900], #256, scrollwork left, black on blue paper. GVF.Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

New Zealand: New Zealand & Globe Exploration Co. Ltd.,
deferred shares of 1/- each, 189[6], #4, red. VF.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

New Zealand: New Zealand Agricultural Co. Ltd., £20 shares,
187[9], #78/171, decorative black printing by Waterlow & Sons.
AVEF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

New Zealand: New Zealand Broken Hills Gold Mining Co. Ltd.,
£1 shares, 18[97], #121, ornate border, brown on buff.
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50
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Lot 88

New Zealand: New Zealand Consolidated Ltd., £1 ordinary
shares, 189[7], #335, blue with scrollwork. VF.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

New Zealand: New Zealand Exploration Co. Ltd., £1 ordinary
shares, 189[8], #0550, decorative black printing, yellow
underprint. A couple of small edge tears, AVF.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

New Zealand: New Zealand Jubilee Gold Mine Ltd., £1 shares,
189[6], #1269, green printing. Formed to work 'The Jubilee'
mining claim in the Upper Thames District, North Island.
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

New Zealand: New Zealand Manganese Mines Ltd., warrant to
bearer for £1 shares, 1875, #36, ornate border and scrollwork
at left, blue and black. Some heavy creasing, VF and a rare
early piece.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

New Zealand: Onslow Gold Company NL, Thames, Auckland,
New Zealand, £1 shares, 18 shillings paid, 18[89], #108, gold
and black, printed in Melbourne. AEF and rare early New
Zealand piece.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80
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New Zealand: Phoenix Gold Mining Co. Ltd., Cole's Creek,
Collingwood, Nelson, £2 shares, 18[78], no.85, ornate border,
black, printed in Wellington. VF and rare local company.Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

New Zealand: Preece's Point Proprietary (Hauraki) Ltd., 5/-
shares, 189[7], #949, dark green printing. VF.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

New Zealand: Premier Sunrise (New Zealand) Gold Mining Co.
Ltd., 2/- shares, 190[2], #73, blue with scrollwork. GVF but left
edge badly removed from counterfoil and irregular.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

New Zealand: Ravenscliff Mining Company Limited, a pair of
certificates for £1 shares, the earlier dated 18[90], #60, black
with blue underprint, the latter 18[94], #66, red with pale blue
underprint, together with related paperwork. Registered in
1890 as a reconstruction of an earlier company registered in
1877. Owned 5 gold mining leases in the Marlborough district,
New Zealand. First piece with tear at top, otherwise VF
(2).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

New Zealand: Ross Goldfields Reconstructed Ltd., £1 shares,
191[6], #3570, decorative mauve printing. A few splits on edge,
very slight foxing, AVF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40



Lot 95

7} CENTIVOATS FOR SHARES OX TH LOMMON RBGISTER 1 £0.121 S )
T Bos Wil Gull Pining Comgony,

PROVINCIAL DISTRICT OF WESTLAND, NEW ZEALAND.
ea

el T Yot Bl g Compoy, K,

il
AK OF H i
. ®0 .’wagw;:::izﬁ?f"i /

& cAmAL%tim;‘m in 400,000 Shares of 8. Each

k. No. 2357 - Jo Shares.

Lot 97

New Zealand: Ross United Gold Mining Co. Ltd., Provincial
District of Westland, £1 shares, London Register 188[6], #121,
black on buff. Edge nicks, AVF and scarce local
company.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £70

New Zealand: Royal Oak of Hauraki Ltd., a trio of certificates
for 5/- shares comprising, 189[6], #2357m capital £100,000,
189[7], #4000 with overprint of capital to £250,000, and,
189[7], #5049, capital now £250,000. All black on blue to blue-
green paper. VF and better but the 2nd has small tear at right
edge (3).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £120

(x) China: 1896 5% Gold Loan, an unissued reserve stock bond
for £25, issued by the Deutsch-Asiatische Bank, large format
piece, blue and black, no coupons, small hole cancel. Almost
UNC.Subject to 5% tax on Hammer Price in addition to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium.

Estimate
£200 to £250

(x) China: 1896 5% Gold Loan, an unissued reserve stock bond
for £50, issued by the Deutsch-Asiatische Bank, large format
piece, brown and black, no coupons, small hole cancel. Almost
UNC.Subject to 5% tax on Hammer Price in addition to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium.

Estimate
£200 to £250



Lot 101
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(x) China: 1896 5% Gold Loan, a short set of bonds comprising
£25, £50 and £100, issued by the Deutsch-Asiatische Bank,
large format pieces, blue, brown and green respectively, no
coupons, small hole cancels on the £25 and £50 whereas the
£100 has a larger single hole cancel in the centre. VF+
(3).Subject to 5% tax on Hammer Price in addition to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium.

Estimate
£80 to £100

China: 1899 Chinese Imperial Railway 5% Gold Loan, £100
bond, #19692, large format, ornate border, brown with pale
blue underprint, red 'chop' in centre, with coupons. Top half
somewhat toned and a few small edge tears. Top right corner
cut at 45% not affecting the design. AVF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£120 to £150

(x) China: 1910 5% Tientsin-Pukow Railway Supplementary
Loan, a group of 5 reserve stock £20 bonds, issued by the
Deutsch-Asiatische Bank, large format, green and black with
mauve underprint, each with full sheet of coupons, no serial
numbers, small hole cancellation. Almost UNC (5
examples).Subject to 5% tax on Hammer Price in addition to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.

Estimate
£250 to £300



Lot 102

Lot 104

(x) China: 1910 5% Tientsin-Pukow Railway Supplementary
Loan, a group of 25 x £20 bonds, issued by the Deutsch-
Asiatische Bank, large format, green and black with pink
underprint, with coupons 56-60 remaining, small hole
cancellation. GEF (25 examples).Subject to 5% tax on Hammer
Price in addition to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.

Estimate
£300 to £350

(x) China: 1910 5% Tientsin-Pukow Railway Supplementary
Loan, a group of 25 x £20 bonds, issued by the Deutsch-
Asiatische Bank, large format, green and black with pink
underprint, with coupons 56-60 remaining, small hole
cancellation. GEF (25 examples).Subject to 5% tax on Hammer
Price in addition to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.

Estimate
£300 to £350

China: 1911, 5% Hukuang Railways 5% Gold Loan, a bond for
£100, issued by the American banks syndicate, #106453, large
format, steam train at top, red and black, with coupons.
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£150 to £200

China: 1913 5% Reorganisation Gold Loan, a group of 10 bonds
for 505 francs or £20, issued by BIC, brown, printed by
Waterlow, with coupons. Generally GVF and better (10).Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£400 to £500
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(x) China: 1913 Lung Tsing U Hai Railway Loan, £20 bond,
#B203260, large format, ornate border, blue and black, with
ORIGINAL coupons 26-80. VF.Subject to 5% tax on Hammer
Price in addition to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.

Estimate
£200 to £250

China: 1925 5% Gold Loan 'Boxer Loan', an unissued reserve
stock bond for $50, brown and yellow, with all coupons and
counterfoil, no serial numbers, not countersigned. EF and
rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£150 to £200

(x) China: Shanghai Municipal Council, 6% Loan of 1926, bond
for 100 taels, #D19347, municipal buildings top centre, ornate
border, yellow and black, printed by Waterlow & Sons.
VF.Subject to 5% tax on Hammer Price in addition to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium.

Estimate
£60 to £80

(x) China: Shanghai Municipal Council, 6% Loan of 1926, bond
for 500 taels, #C04170, municipal buildings top centre, ornate
border, blue and black, printed by Waterlow & Sons. VF and
scarce.Subject to 5% tax on Hammer Price in addition to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium.

Estimate
£80 to £100



Lot 110

Lot 111

(x) China: Shanghai Municipal Council, 6% Loan of 1926, bond
for 1000 taels, #B12164, municipal buildings top centre, ornate
border, red and black, printed by Waterlow & Sons. VF.Subject
to 5% tax on Hammer Price in addition to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium.

Estimate
£80 to £100

(x) China: City Government of Greater Shanghai, 7% Shanghai
Rehabilitation Loan, 1932, bond for $1000 (Shanghai
currency), #D00873, large format piece with ornate borders,
brown and black, text all in English, with coupons. AEF.Subject
to 5% tax on Hammer Price in addition to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium.

Estimate
£150 to £180

(x) China: City Government of Greater Shanghai, 7% Loan of
1934, bond for $100 Chinese Silver, #A1421, ornate border and
titles, green and black, with coupons. AEF.Subject to 5% tax on
Hammer Price in addition to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.

Estimate
£120 to £150

(x) China: City Government of Greater Shanghai, 7% Loan of
1934, bond for $1000 Chinese Silver, #B0950, ornate border
and titles, orange and black, with coupons. AEF.Subject to 5%
tax on Hammer Price in addition to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium.

Estimate
£120 to £150
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Lot 117

(x) China: City Government of Greater Shanghai, 7% Loan of
1934, bond for $5000 Chinese Silver, #C0122, ornate border
and titles, blue and black, with coupons. AEF, scarce top
denomination.Subject to 5% tax on Hammer Price in addition to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.

Estimate
£250 to £300

China: Bank of China and Japan Ltd., £8 ordinary shares,
189[5], #472, signed by Frederick D Sassoon as director, black,
several endorsements on face. VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£300 to £400

China: Bank of China and Japan Ltd., £8 ordinary shares,
189[1901], #810, black, several endorsements on face. VF and
rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£250 to £300

China: Cathay Land Company Ltd., 6% debenture for [1000]
taels, 1933, 3rd series, #C15, large format piece printed in
black and red, grey paper, embossed seal. Only a few hundred
of this series issued. Some 'nibblins' at right edge, VF and
rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

China: Eastern Pioneer Company Ltd., £1 shares, fully paid,
19[18], n#5598, dragon just below title, scrollwork left, red.
Registered in 1899 to acquire mining concessions in China and
Korea. VF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £120



Lot 119 China: Hankow Light & Power Co. Ltd., one preference share of
£5, 19[20], #982, ornate border, black, with buff underprint,

; with coupons. An English company providing electric light to
the Russian, British and French concessions in the city. GVF
and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

: Estimate
£80 to £100
}/m,,,g,wﬁm;/«,,,w;m;
Lot 120 China: Hankow Race Club and Recreation Ground, First

Mortgage debenture for $100, 192[3], #2190, black and red on
buff paper, embossed seal depicts horse and jockey. Company
registered in Hong Kong and became one of the best clubs in
the world for horse racing, tennis, football and grand social
events. AEF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.
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Estimate
£400 to £500

China: I-Feng Enamelling Co. Ltd., Shanghai, stock certificate,
1943, #000683, underprint Chinese characters, red and black,
text in Chinese but company seal also in English. GVF.Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Ceylon/India/Persian Gulf: Oriental Pearl Fisheries and Trading
Company Limited, 5 ordinary shares of £1, London 19[06],
#B0112, ornate border, green and black, with coupons. We
cannot find an exact location for this company but 'oriental
pearls mostly come from the Persian Gulf. EF and rare.Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60



Lot 123

Lot 124

India: Martin Burn Limited, a large quantity of 500 rupee
convertible notes dated 1946 (approx 650), ornate borders,
brown, elephant head at left, stamped cancelled. The company
has its origins with Martin & Co. established in 1890 as
building contractors and real estate agents. Burn & Co. was
established in 1809 also as building contractors. The two
companies were merged in 1946 to create the present company
which is still based in Kolkata. Mostly EF (approx 650).Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £150

Malaya: Bentong 'Straits Tin' Co. Ltd., pair of certificates, the
first for part paid shares, 18[88], #65 and the other for fully
paid shares, 18[89], #320, both black, different printing.
Formed to acquire a concession granted by the Sultan of
Pahang for the whole of Bentong District. VF (2)Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Malaya: Lampeh (British) Mining Co. Ltd., $100 shares, 19[19],
#59, attractive blue printing on bluish paper, printed in
Penang, adhesive Straits revenue stamp tied with embossed
Penang duty stamp. Rust mark at top edge otherwise GVF and
rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Algeria: 1952 3%2% Guaranteed Loan, unissued bonds for
10,000 francs (2) and 100,000 francs, together with 1952 4%
Consolidation Loan, unissued bonds for 1000 francs and 10,000
francs (2), and, 1953 6.5% Loan, unissued bond for 10,000
francs, small format, all with ornate borders, various colours,
with counterfoils. VF-EF (7). NO RESERVE.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60



Lot 127

Lot 128

Egypt: Anglo-Belgian Company of Egypt Ltd., a specimen
certificate for 100 shares of £5, undated but printers
annotation for 1918, steam train at top, red and black, with
coupons, printed by Bradbury, Wilkinson & Co.. Formed in 1906
to carry on a general transport and commercial business but
with the express purpose of acquiring 80% of shares of the
Fayoum Light Railway Company. Its chairman was Baron
George de Reuter. Rare. Only ever seen as specimen. EF.Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Egypt: Industrial Building Company of Egypt, 5 shares of £4,
Alexandria 1912, #6970, very attractive French style piece with
nude female at left with depictions of 'labour' and 'industry"
behind, yellow and brown, with coupons. Some tone spots,
GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

Egypt: National Hotels and Residences Company, 25 founders
shares, Cairo 190[6], #41701-41725, hotel building in centre,
orange-brown and black, with coupons. The original 2000
founders shares were subdivided on the basis of 25 new to 1 old
in December 1905 so only 2000 of these were issued. GVF and
scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Egypt: Sednaoui Zariffa Nahas & Co. Ltd., bearer warrant for 25
deferred shares of 1/-, 190[7], #0050, printed by Bradbury,
Wilkinson & Co., vignette of palm trees and pyramid, text in
English and French, orange and black, with coupons. The
Sedaoui brothers were merchants from Istanbul who opened
this large department store in Cairo. Nationalised in 1961.
GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Ottoman Empire: Asia Minor Company Limited, 10 shilling
shares, part paid, 189[7], #110, signed by Admiral John E.
Commerell V.C. as director, dark blue. Formed to acquire mines
in the province of Sivas, Central Turkey. GVF and rare.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£150 to £180



Lot 132
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Ottoman Empire/Switzerland: Tuilerie-Briqueterie "Pedotti" a
Touzla, 10 shares of 100 francs, Glaris 1914, 00141-00150,
vignette of brick and tile factory alongside river, blue and
black, with coupons, printed by Bradbury, Wilkinson. GVF and
scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£70 to £90

Palestine: Anglo-Palestine Co. Ltd., £1 shares, 19[13], #1784,
scrollwork at left, blue and black, red paper seal. The company
undertook a general banking business throughout Palestine
and Syria. Hole cancelled through seal and signatures, VF and
rare type.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Palestine: Shefa Bank Limited, one ordinary share, 19[32], #39,
ornate border, blue and black, yellow underprint, with coupons.
EF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

Gold Coast: Ashanti and Gold Coast United Limited, bearer
warrant for 5 shares of 10/-, 19[09], #5356, vignette in centre,
brown and black, text in English and French, with coupons.
Registered 6th March 1909 as a reconstruction of a company of
the same name. Owned 7 gold mining claims in the Wassau
District of the Gold Coast. GVF and rare despite the high serial
number. Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Ivory Coast: Ivory Coast Goldfields Ltd., bearer warrant for 5
shares of £1 each, 190[2], #B2285, elephant in centre, ornate
border, black with pink underprint, with coupons. Registered in
1901 to acquire shares in French companies owning
concessions in French West Africa and also mining claims in
the Sanwi and Indenie districts. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80



Lot 137

Lot 138

Lot 139

Lot 140

Ivory Coast: Ivory Coast Goldfields Ltd., £1 shares, 190[4],
#2308, elephant in centre, brown. Registered in 1901 to
acquire shares in French companies owning concessions in
French West Africa and also mining claims in the Sanwi and
Indenie districts. GVF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

Liberia: A collection of certificates comprising: Liberian
Government Concessions and Exploration Co. Ltd., 18[90], #51;
Liberian Diamond & Gold Trust Limited, 2 types, 19[12], #675
and 19[19], #1342; Liberian Development Company Chartered
and Limited, 190[4], #3405, 19[10], #2201, with capital
overprint and 19[12], #3405, and Liberian Rubber Corporation
Limited, 2 types, 190[6], #171 and another with capital
overprint, #167. An interesting group. Generally VF (8).Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£150 to £180

Nyasaland: British Central Africa Co. Ltd., £1 shares, 19[16],
#5416, black, pink underprint, printed by Bradbury Wilkinson,
coat of arms in centre. Registered in 1902 and liquidated in
1924. One of the largest trading and transport companies
operating in the colony. Acquired the concession granted to the
Shire Highlands Railway for the railway extension from Chindio
to Lake Nyassa. Ink stain by title, GVF and rare.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

Seychelles: Hunt, Deltel & Company Limited, one share of 1000
rupees, undated but circa 1937, #48, of only 110 issued, black,
very rare embossed Seychelles revenue stamp and also an
adhesive 1937 12c¢ stamp, 1960's transfers recorded on reverse.
The company was founded in the Seychelles in 1937 to provide
insurance services and general trading. Moved into shipping
agency and logistics and remains as one of the country's largest
companies. EF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80



Lot 141

Soare gecicate 71595 2/

The Gem Gold ﬁ[mmg dfmn;l-ng iﬁl

DE KMP GOLD FIELDS, SOUTH AFRIGAN REPUBLIC,

@

South Africa: Gem Gold Mining Company Ltd., De Kaap Gold
Fields, £1 shares, 188[7], #1595, black, Cape adhesive revenue
stamps. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£30 to £40

South Africa: Gibson's Gold Reef Company Limited, £1 shares,
Kimberley 1888, #1142, ornate border, red, Cape adhesive
revenue stamp. EF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

South Africa: Gold Mining Association of France Ltd., trio of
certificates for 1, 5 and 10 shares of £1 each, 18[89] and
18[901, #A 03407, #C 0044 and #D 1916, all have intricate
border with coastal and village scenes and flora at sides, green,
brown and red respectively, all with coupons. VF (3).Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £120

South Africa: Henderson's Nigel Ltd., 25 shares of £1 each,
189[5], #D1696, ornate border, brown, with coupons, text in
English and French, printed by Waterlow. Claims located East
of the Transvall Nigel and Nigel Gold Mines. Worn at top of
centre fold, VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

South Africa: Jubilee Gold Company Ltd., certificate for £1
shares, [1901], no.L11161, ornate border, small vignette of
Queen Victoria flanked by lion and unicorn top centre, smaller
busts of Queen Victoria in each corner, brown. Registered in
Natal in 1886, owned numerous claims and substantial shares
in other mining companies such as the Salisbury Gold Mining
Co., New Grahamstown Co., Village Main Reef and City and
Suburban. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50



Lot 146

Lot 147

South Africa: Kruger Syndicate Ltd., £1 shares, 189[6], #366,
ornate border, mauve with pale blue underprint. Registered
1895 to acquire 162 claims in the Rooderand Gold Fields. Also
7 concessions of 145,000 acres on the Gold Coast. Wound up
1897. Minor stain on edge, VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£30 to £35

South Africa: Kuils River Tin Mines Ltd., £1 shares, 19[00],
#130, decorative title with vignette of mine workings at left,
ornate border, black and green. Located in the Stellenbosch
district, Cape of Good Hope. Light discolouration but
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

South Africa: Lydenburg Consolidated Mines Ltd., £1 shares,
189[5], #387, decorative black printing. Located in the
Lydenburg district, Transvaal. Slightly stained centre fold,
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£30 to £35

South Africa: Middelvlei Estate and Gold Mining Co. Ltd., £1
shares, 188[9], #880, decorative gold printing. Located south
of the Randfontein. Spike hole top left, VF.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

South Africa: Mount Morgan Gold Mining Co. Ltd., £1 shares,
188[9], #543, ornate border, blue and gold. Located in the
Rockhampton district. Slight edge damage, AVF.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50



Lot 151

Vi Shes Gl 3o 27 [P
Range Prospecting any &,
gt friin ”’"1;11,;,”

k-

ﬁ“\"“\w\

4| capital £3,000 in 3.000 Shares of £1 Each. b

Lot 153

South Africa: Murchison Range Prospecting and Exploration
Syndicate Ltd., £1 shares, 188[8], #27, black. Registered in the
South African Republic, circa 1888, with office in Barberton.
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

South Africa: New Chimes Gold Mining Company Limited, £1
shares, London 18[96], #16535, decorative border, bells and
church spire within title, black with green underprint.
Registered in Natal in 1890 as a reconstruction of the Chimes
Gold Mining Co. Ltd. Property consisted of 27 claims on the
Farm Benoni, Heidelberg District, Witwatersrand and later
purchased further claims on the Chimes Reef. Reconstructed as
Chimes Exploration Co. Ltd. in 1897. VF and scarce.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

South Africa: New Rietfontein Estate Gold Mines Ltd., £1
shares, 189[5], #L.15539, capital has been increased from
£220,000 to £270,000, black, scrollwork at left. Owned mining
claims the farm Rietfontein. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£30 to £35

South Africa: New Spes Bona Gold Mining Co. Ltd., a pair of
certificates, the first for £1 shares, 189[5], #3349, the second
with capital increased to £250,000, 189[7], #4933, both with
decorative blue printing. Registered to acquire the mines and
leases of the Spes Bona Gold Mining Co., in liquidation. VF
(2).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60



Lot 155
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Lot 158

South Africa: Niekerk (Klerksdorp) Gold Mining Co. Ltd.,
bearer warrant for 5 £1 shares, 189[5], #605, decorative title
and border, black with pale green underprint, with coupons.
Operations in the Klerksdorp district. Minor edge damage,
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

South Africa: Nooitgedacht Extension Gold Mining Co. Ltd., £1
shares, 1889, #1086, ornate border, green and brown. Held 55
claims on farm Nooitgedacht, Klerksdorp. Pinholes top left,
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

South Africa: North Rand Mines Ltd., bearer warrant for 5
shares of £1 each, 189[6], #1236, ornate border, red and green,
buff underprint, with coupons. Registered in London in 1895,
lease on farm Zwartkrans, Krugersdorp district. Small tear to
top edge, AVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

South Africa: North Sheba Gold & Exploration Ltd., a trio of
certificates, the first a bearer warrant for £1 shares, 1895,
#259, also in French, black on blue; £1 shares, 190[2], capital
£300,000, #1148, green, and £1 shares, 1903, capital £250,000,
#422, blue. Owned 92 claims in the North De Kapp district.
AVF (3).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£70 to £90



Lot 159 South Africa: Phoenix Main Reef Prospecting and Developing
Syndicate, vendor's shares of £100, 188[9], #110, black. Small
"‘“"‘:‘ }j}j“%ﬁg;}:ﬂ;ﬁ_;" rust mark top left, otherwise AEF.Subject to 20% VAT on

L, ’ Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

South Africa: St.Augustine Diamond Mining Company Limited,
£1 shares, 189[7], #139. brown, £1 preference shares, 1899,
#15, blue, together with New St. Augustine Diamond Mining
Company Limited, 10/- shares, 19[02], 2 consecutive
certificates, #48 and #49, black on pink paper. F-VF (4).Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

South Africa: Salisbury Reef Gold Mining Co. Ltd., a pair of
certificates for £1 shares, 189[5] and 190[1], #1020 and #2628
respectively, black printing with scrollwork at left. Both
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £70

South Africa: Setlagoli Gold & Damaraland Co. Ltd., warrant for
5 £1 shares, London 1895, #1598, in English and French, black
on pink paper, with coupons. Registered in Edinburgh in 1895.
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

South Africa: Sheba Queen Gold & Exploration Ltd., a pair of
certificates, the first for £1 shares, 189[6], #2362, red, the
latter for 10/- shares, 189[9], #1457, blue. Held Claims in the
De Kaap district. both VF (2).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£45 to £50
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South Africa: Simmers Gold Mines Ltd., £1 shares, 18[95], #40,
ornate border, black. Claims in the Jamestown district, De Kaap
goldfields. Minor edge nicks, VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

South Africa: South African Gold Mining Exploring & Real
Estate Syndicate Ltd., £1 shares, 189[5], #4, ornate border,
blue. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

South Africa: South African Newspaper Company Ltd., £1
shares, Cape Town 1907, #672, signed by R. Philipson-Stow as
director, blue. R. Philpson-Stow, newspaper proprietor and
later director of De Beers, following in the footsteps of his
father, Sir Frederic Philipson-Stow. VF and rare.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

South Africa: South African Prospectors Ltd., £1 shares, 19[02],
#312, decorative navy printing, signed by W. H. Rogers.
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£30 to £35

South Africa: South West Randt Mines Ltd., bearer warrant for
5 shares of £1, London 189[5], #B171, attractive standing
figure of “Justice” flanked by coats of arms, very ornate border,
blue and black, text in English and French, printed by Waterlow
& Sons, with coupons. Registered in 1894 to acquire gold
mining leases on the farm Luipaard’s Vlei. VF.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60
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South Africa: Southern Jumpers Ltd., 5 shares of £1 each,
London 189[5], #2230, ornate border, green, with coupons.
Registered 25th June 1892 to acquire mining property on Farm
Elandsfontein No.2, Witwatersrand. Rough right edge,
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

South Africa: Transvaal Mortgage, Loan and Finance Co. Ltd., a
specimen registered £50 debenture, 18- (circa 1895), from the
Bradbury, Wilkinson & Co. archive, large format with ornate
border, black with yellow underprint, with coupons,
CANCELLED printed on face in red. EF and rare.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

South Africa: Vlaklaagte French Coal Mining Co. Ltd., one
share of £4 (100 francs), London 1897, #10239, ornate border,
brown with blue underprint, with coupons. Coal mines North
East of Johannesburg. Operations probably disturbed by the
Anglo Boer War 1900-1901. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Belgium: Kingdom, Five-Year 6% Gold Note, $1000, January
1920, a specimen certificate from the ABNCo. archives, Belgian
arms top left, allegorical figures in centre, green and black,
numbered 0000 and overprinted SPECIMEN in red, with
coupons. Issued for the rebuilding following WWI after which
the USA took Great Britain's place as the leading World
financier. VF and very rare. [R12*].Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £120



Lot 173

Lot 175

Bulgaria: "Serdica" Soc. par Actions pour le Commerce et
L'Industrie, 100 leva share, Sofia 1917, #26051, large format
piece with worker at either side, arms below, attractive Art
Nouveau border, blue and yellow, with coupons. GVF.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Bulgaria: Societe par Actions, "Industries Reunies Maritza", 5
shares, 2500 levas, Plovdiv 10 December 1917, large format
ornate piece with agricultural vignettes, multicoloured, text in
Bulgarian and French, adhesive revenue stamps, with coupons.
Small tear at left edge otherwise GVF .Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Bulgaria: Societe par Actions, "Industries Reunies Maritza", 10
shares, 5000 leva, Plovdiv 10 December 1917, large format
ornate piece with agricultural vignettes, multicoloured, text in
Bulgarian and French, adhesive revenue stamps, with coupons.
EF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Croatia: Vinkovacke Eskomptne Banke Dionicarskog Drustva
(Vinkovci Discount Bank), 200 kruna share, 1905, #1118, very
attractive piece with woman in traditional dress seated left,
green and black, with coupons. EF and scarce.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50



Lot 177

Lot 180

Cyprus: Madame Savides Ltd., £30 share, 19[48], #00009
handwritten over a printed 00003, ornate border red and blue
printing with blue underprint, only 100 shares issued. We
cannot find any information about this company but locally
registered companies from Cyprus are extremely rare.
GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Denmark: City of Copenhagen, 1927 25-Year 5% Gold Loan,
specimen bond for $500, from the ABNCo archives, steam train
and truck at busy dockside, brown and black, overprinted
SPECIMEN in red and numbered 00000, with coupons. A little
discoloured and tri-folded but VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£70 to £90

France: Compagnie des Tramways Electriques de Limoges a
Aixe (Haute-Vienne), a group of 14 certificates for 100 franc
shares, Paris 1899, ornate borders, black with yellow
underprint, with coupons. 12,000 issued. Generally EF
(14).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

France: Antimony Concessions Syndicate Limited, £1 or 25
franc shares, London 189[1], #20, large format, red, text in
English and French. Formed to axquire mining concession in
France. Antimony was heavily mined in France in the 19th
century and although there are still more reserves, no mines
are currently in operation and the EU is reliant on China for its
supply. VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50



Lot 181

France: Société Concessionnaire de L'Appontement Public de
Pauillac, 500 franc share, Paris 1897, attractive piece with
ornate border, scenes of dockside and ship detail to left,
railway terminus right, brown on green underprint, with
coupons. EF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

France: Soc. Francaise de Phonographes "La Fauvette", 100
Franc share, #2789, Paris [1902], lovely vignette of the
phonograph machine top left being observed by "La Fauvette",
a Warbler bird, floral design border, green and orange, with
coupons. EFSubject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Germany: A large collection of 157 certificates, mainly from the
Reichsbank hoard and cancelled with a single small hole. Many
different but with a small amount of duplication, commencing
3% State loan, 1891, 1000 mark, and 1901, 200 mark, then all
issues from the late 30's and 40's including State loans,
Municipal loans and various companies. Mostly EF
(157).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £150

Germany: City of Dresden 5%2% Sterling Loan of 1927, £100
bond, #1291, ornate border, green and black, with coupons.
GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50
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Germany: City of Dresden 5%:% Sterling Loan of 1927, £100
bond, #0228, ornate border, green and black, with coupons.
Together with Russia, Kahetian Railway Copany, £100, 1912.
GVF and EF (2) NO RESERVE.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

Germany: Electric Power Corporation (Elektrowerke
Aktiengesellschaft), a group of 10 First Mortgage Sinking Fund
Gold bonds for $1000, 1925, vignette at top, orange and black,
with coupons, all ex 'Reichsbank' hoard with small cancellation
hole. VF and better (10).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

Germany: German Incandescent Gas Share Co. Ltd., pair of
certificates for £1 shares, 189[6], #18, and 189[901], #395,
blue and maroon respectively. Formed to take a major
shareholding in the German Incandescent Gas Light Company.
Single shares of this company were very expensive and only
available to wealthy investors, so this company allowed for
smaller individual investment opportunities. Both GVF.
(2)Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Germany: Kinzigthal Mining Association, bearer certificate for
one share of £20, London 1853, #1583, black. Silver and cobalt
mines in the Grand Duchy of Baden, formed in 1850. Ceased
operations in 1856. Near EF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100



Lot 189

Lot 190

Germany: Kronthal Waters Limited, £100 debenture, 1902, #96,
of only 200 issued, ornate border, brown. This English company
acquired the famous Wilhelms Quelle mineral water spring at
Kronthal, near Frankfurt which had been used as a spa since
1818. The Spa and park had been closed for a few years when
this company attempted to re-establish the business but
without much success. Restoration of the park began in 2003.
VF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Greece: Societe Athenienne d'Automobiles "Athena", a group of
share certificates comprising 1 share, 1920 (5), 5 shares, 1920
(5) and 25 shares, 1924 (5), head of Athena in centre flanked
by vignettes of a sedanca de ville at left and open tourer at
right, text in Greek and French, with coupons. Generally VF-EF
(15).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£120 to £150

Greece: National Bank of Greece, a specimen 8% bond for
20,000 drachma, 1928, from the Bradbury, Wilkinson archives,
ancient Greek coins around edges, blue, with coupons, red
SPECIMEN stamp at bottom. Together with other Greek
certificates (11), including Banque d'Orient, 1 share, 1925;
Banque de Commerce et d'Industrie de Volo, 1 share (2), 25
shares and 100 shares, 1926, and, Piraeus-Athens-
Peloponnesus Railway, £100 bond, 1912. The last with edge
tears otherwise VF and better (12)Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Norway: Anglo Scandinavian Condensed Milk Co. Ltd., £50
shares, 18[80], #15, black. Owned the Hamar Milk Condensing
Manufactory. Small rust mark at top, VF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40



Lot 193

Lot 196

Portugal: Companhia de Fiacao Tecidos de Guimaraes, a pair of
certificates for 1 share, 1923, #10168 and 10 shares, 1924,
#17161-17170, lovely vignettes of textile mills and hydro-
electric installations, green and brown, 4 pages. Guimaraes is a
town in northern Portugal in which this company's spinnng and
weaving mills were located. Slightly rough edges but VF and
scarce (2).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

(x) Russia: 1889 Consolidated Rairoad bond, 3125 roubles,
mauve, together with Banque Fonciere du Gouvernement de
Kherson, 4¥2% Bond, 100 roubles, series 16, Odessa 1909, with
coupons; Troitzk Railway, 4%2% Loan, 1913, £500 bond, red,
with coupons, and, City of Saratoff, 5% Loan, 1909, 937.50
roubles, mauve with coupons. The first, second and last are VF,
the third with tears and piece missing from bottom right corner
(4).Subject to 5% tax on Hammer Price in addition to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium.

Estimate
£80 to £100

Russia: City of St. Petersburg, 4'2% Loan, 1891, bond for 1000
roubles, #1346, city arms at top, red and black, with coupons.
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

(x) Russia: City of St.Petersburg, 4'2% VIII Loan, 1913, bond for
£500 or 4725 roubles, #00538, of only 200 issued, ornate
border, text in Russian, English, French and German,
multicoloured, with coupons. A few pinholes otherwise GVF and
scarce.Subject to 5% tax on Hammer Price in addition to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium.

Estimate
£140 to £180
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Lot 199

Russia: Baku Russian Petroleum Co. Ltd., £1 preference shares,
189[8], #259, brown, printed by Waterlow & Sons. Spike hole at
top left, otherwise VF and scarce early date.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

Russia: Schlusselbourg Calico Printing Company, 1000 rouble
share, 1869, #0306, 4 pages, inside shows dividends paid until
1915/16, also shows ownership of Anglo-Russian Cotton
Factories with signature of Evelyn Hubbard. Owned and
controlled by the English Anglo-Russian Cotton Factories Ltd.
and the Hubbard family. William Hubbard settled in
St.Petersburg in 1769 and some years later was a member of
the giant Russia Company. He and his sons carried on a general
trading business but in the 1840's built a large cotton spinning
and weaving factory in the Alexandroff district. A company was
formed in 1851 which was very successful operating over 1200
looms during the Crimean War. In 1866 the Hubbards bought
the derelict Schlusselburg Calico Printing Works and re-
equipped it with modern machinery and then acquired the
Spassky Mill which had over 800 employees in the 1870's. John
Hubbard, head of the firm, was created Baron Addington in
1887 and was also a Governor of the Bank of England. Evelyn
was also a director of the Bank of England. EF.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £150

Russia: St.Petersburg Cotton Mill Co., one share of 1000
roubles, 1851, #144, ornate border, black, handstamps on front
and back showing dividends paid from 1852 through to
1915/16, endorsement on reverse noting the ownership of the
share by the Anglo Russian Cotton factories Ltd. and the
Hubbard family. A few small edge tears but the body still nice.
Extremely early for a Russian Corporation [R8].Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £120



Lot 200 Russia: Société de la Fabrique de Tabac "Laferme"”, 100 rouble
share, 1910, #11862, attractive vignette at top, brown and
black, lacks coupons. One of the largest tobacco producers in
Russia. Operated from Talinn by a new company after Latvia
obtained independence in 1920. EF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60
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Russia: Société St. Pétershourgeoise de Transmission
Electrique de la Force des Chutes d'Eau, provisional certificate
for 25 shares of 150 roubles, St.Petersburg 1912,
#24826-24850, ornate border, mauve, text in Russian and
French. VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

Russia: Spassky Cotton Spinning and Weaving Co., 1000 rouble
share, 1871, #213, issued to Thomas Hubbard and signed by
W.E.Hubbard jnr as director, ornate border with scrollwork in
each corner, grey and green, 4 pages, the reverse showing
dividends paid to 1915/16. Owned and controlled by the English
: Anglo-Russian Cotton Factories Ltd. and the Hubbard family.
eemmnetis  .a8l]  William Hubbard settled in St.Petersburg in 1769 and some
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~.ute 8| years later was a member of the giant Russia Company. He and

WET his sons carried on a general trading business but in the 1840's
built a large cotton spinning and weaving factory in the
Alexandroff district. A company was formed in 1851 which was
very successful operating over 1200 looms during the Crimean
War. In 1866 the Hubbards bought the derelict Schlusselburg
Calico Printing Works and re-equipped it with modern
machinery and then acquired the Spassky Mill which had over
800 employees in the 1870's. John Hubbard, head of the firm,
was created Baron Addington in 1887 and was also a Governor
of the Bank of England. AEF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £150



Lot 203

Lot 204

Lot 205

Spain: Law of August 1899 and April 1906, 5% Loan, a
specimen bond for 12,500 pesetas, dated May 1900, from the
Bradbury, Wilkinson & Co. archive, large format piece with
head of the King Alfonso XIII as a boy at top, Spanish coat of
arms below, black, orange-brown underprint, with coupons at
left from 1907. AEF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Spain: Government 4% Internal Loan 1908, a specimen bond for
500 pesetas, from the Bradbury, Wilkinson & Co. archive, series
A, Madrid 1908, large format piece with ornate borders, black
and blue, vignette of King Alfonso XIII, full face, in military
uniform at top, coupons either side, small hole cancels. GVF
and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Spain: Government 4% Internal Loan 1908, a specimen bond for
25000 pesetas, from the Bradbury, Wilkinson & Co. archive,
series E, Madrid 1908, large format piece with ornate borders,
black and green, vignette of King Alfonso XIII, full face, in
military uniform at top, coupons either side, small hole cancels.
GVF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100



Lot 206

Spain: Decree of August 1919, 4% Perpetual Interior Loan, a
specimen bond for 2500 pesetas, dated August 1919, from the
Bradbury, Wilkinson & Co. archive, large format piece with
head and shoulders portrait of King Alfonso XIII in military
uniform at top, Spanish arms above, brown, orange-brown
underprint, with coupons at either side. AEF and rare.Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Spain: 1933 4% Public Debt, a specimen bond for 200 pesetas
from the Bradbury, Wilkinson & Co. archive, series H, large
format piece with allegorical female and lion at top, Spanish
arms below, brown, with coupons at either side. EF.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Spain: Oviedo Mercury Mines Limited, 5 Preference shares,
1907, #1120, orange and black, with coupons. Registered 10th
April 1907 as the Porvenir Mercury Mines Limited. Name
changed in May 1907. Mercury mines at Mieres, Oviedo, Spain.
VF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Spain: Société des Mines de Cabo de Palos, a group of 6
certificates for 100 shares, Paris 1907, attractive design with
drills, hammers and other mining tools, green, yellow
underprint, with coupons. French company operating the mines
near Cartagena, Murcia, Spain. Generally EF (6).Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60
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Spain: A useful collection of certificates, with some duplication
including railways, mines and banks. Includes Villena a Alcoy y
Yecla, 1910, 4 examples; 1902, 2 examples; Valencia and Liria,
1888, 5 examples; Banco Regional de Igualada, 1881, 2
examples, and, Banco de Cataluna, 1929. Generally VF and
better (34).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£120 to £150

Ukraine: Sub Carpathian Bank, 500 kopek share, 1920, #2275,
very ornate design with large peasant either side, cherubs with
shield at top, multicoloured, with coupons. After the Treaty of
Trianon in 1920 the region, formerly under Hungarian control,
fell to Czechoslovakia and was known as Subcarpathian
Ukraine. EF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£70 to £90

Great Britain: Order of Payment, 1725, for a payment of £200
to George, Earl of Halifax, for his allowance for 'Extraordinary
Business' of his office as Auditor of the Receipt of the
Exchequer. Handwritten on 4 sheets, signed by Robert Walpole,
William Yonge, George Dodington and William Strickland. Also
a signature of Halifax on reverse. Sir Robert Walpole, 1st Earl
of Orford, 1st prime Minister of Great Britain; Sir William
Yonge, 1st Baronet, sat in the House of Commons, 1715 to
1754; George Bubb Dodington, 1st Baron Melcombe, sat in the
House of Commons, 1715 to 1761; Sir William Strickland, 4th
Baronet, sat in the House of Commons, 1708 to 1735.
Separated along folds, brittle with some edge loss.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£120 to £150



Lot 213 Great Britain: Exchequer - a selection of printed Orders of
Payment, 1689 to 1722, all fragments, mostly top halves only
but all retaining signatures of payees and sometimes treasury
officials. Signatures include John Bennett, 1st Baron Ossulston
(1689); Sir John Banks, 1st Baronet, Governor of the East India
Company 1673-4; Sir James Montague, Attorney General; Sir
John Germain, 1st Baronet, reputed illegitimate half brother to
William III; John West, 1st Earl de la Warr (1693-1766), a privy
councillor later to become General of the Horse in 1765;
Christopher Vane, 1st Baron Barnard, Privy Councillor, his
father was beheaded at Tower Hill in 1662, and, Charles, Lord
Cornwallis, Privy Councillor and Constable of the Tower of
London. The last signed by Treasury officials, Sir Richard
Onslow, Chancellor of the Exchequer; Sir William St.Quintin,
Edward Wortley and finally George Montagu, 1st Earl Halifax.
See images for more detail. Mixed condition (8).Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£200 to £250

Lot 214 Greast Britain: A group of early 18th century handwritten
Exchequer and Treasury document fragments, all bearing
interesting signatures. Included are Basil Feilding, 4th Earl
Denbigh, Teller of the Exchequer; Sir William Wyndham, 3rd
Baronet, Secretary of War and later Chancellor of the
Exchequer; John Hamilton-Leslie, 9th Earl of Rothes, fought on
the side of George I against the old Pretender, Vice Admiral of
Scotland; Charles Hay, 3rd Marquis of Tweeddale; John Ker, 1st
Duke of Roxburghe, Secretary of State for Scotland; Scroop
Egerton, 1st Duke of Bridgewater, Lord of the Bedchamber to
George II; Edward Rich, 8th Earl of Warwick; Evelyn
Pierrepont, 1st Duke of Kingston-upon-Hull, Lord Privy Seal
and Lord President of the Council, and, Charles Townshend,
2nd Viscount Townshend, Secretary of State in 1721. Mixed
condition. See images for more detail (8).Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£180 to £220

Lot 215 Great Britain: Three and a Half per Cent. Annuities 1758, an
inscribed stock certificate, 175[61], for £300 stock at £246, red
REmom 55 %%/“ and black printing. Usual spike damage at top left corner
PO o z}j ) otherwise VF and a very scarce type, only in existence for a few
2o 2 . Y :
years.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £120
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Great Britain: Consolidated £3% Annuities, inscribed stock
receipt, 175[60], for £20 worth of stock at £16 16s 6d, black.
The top left corner is missing (as is quite usual) and has been
neatly repaired, VF and rare early date.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

Great Britain: 3% Conversion Loan 1933-1953, a specimen bond
for £100, London 1933, with facsimile signature of N.K.Warren-
Fisher as secretary to the Treasury, ornate border, orange-
brown, numbered B000000 and overprinted SPECIMEN in
black, with coupons. Together with a typed letter, signed, on
Bank of England paper enclosing the bond to the Treasury. VF
and extremely rare, the only example known [R12].Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£300 to £400

Great Britain: South Sea Company (Governor and Company of
Merchants of Great Britain Trading to the South Seas), an
attractive printed power of attorney, 1731, authorises Sir James
Hallett to sell and transfer all shares, annuities etc. standing in
the name of Edward Yorke, rector of Stoke Doyle, County of
Northampton, large vignette of the arms of the company at top,
black printing with manuscript insertions, signed by Edward
Yorke at bottom with red wax seal, embossed revenue stamps.
Laid down on thick paper, some damage to right edge with
minor paper loss otherwise appears to be fine to very fine and a
rare piece.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£1,000 to £1,200

Great Britain: Grand Imperial Ship Canal, a lovely unissued share
receipt for 20 shares, Brighton 1827, vignette of sailing ship
entering the canal, scrollwork at left, black on pink paper. Several
schemes for building a canal large enough for ships to sail from
Portsmouth through to London were mooted during the 1820's.
This, put forward by Nicholas Cundy was not accepted by
Parliament following a poor report on the project by their rival Sir
John Rennie. AEF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60
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Great Britain: River Nene Navigation Joint Stock, certificate for
£100 at 4% entitling the holder to a share in the Joint Stock
and a share in all 'Rates, Tolls and Duties' in the Western
Division of the Navigation, 1762, #55, signed by nine
Commissioners with wax seals, hanging lead seal attached at
bottom right, black printing on vellum. The navigable part of
the River Nene extends from the Grand Union Canal, near
Northampton to the Wash near Peterborough, a total of 88
miles and now has 38 locks. Although parts of the river were
made navigable by acts of 1724 the main work was not
undertaken until the act of 1756. The Navigation was opened in
1761. The navigation was in a state of disrepair by the 1920's
and major works were undertaken in the 1930's.VF and rare
[R9]Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£350 to £400

Great Britain: Brecon & Merthyr Tydfil Junction Railway
Company, a group of 3 certificates comprising Consolidated
Stock, 186[79], #454 and another 19[22], #1696, both red but
different printing together with 4% consolidated 4th preference
stock, 19[11], black on blue paper. All ink and hole cancelled,
VF (3).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

Great Britain: Caledonian Railway Company, Scottish Central
4% Preference stock, No. 1, £[200] stock, 18[71], scrollwork
at left, blue. Fine.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Great Britain: Caledonian Railway Company, preference stock
for £]100], 18[74], #5380, scrollwork at left, black, grey paper.
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Great Britain: Cambrian Railways Company, ordinary capital No. 1,
Oswestry Company, 186[9], #54, scrollwork at left, black, together
with a related transfer certificate of the same date. VF and scarce
type and early date (2).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£30 to £40
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Great Britain: Charnwood Forest Railway Company, £10 shares,
18[82], #250, scrollwork at left, black, Small edge tears at top
and bottom but AVF and scarce type.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Great Britain: Cowbridge Railway Company, £[15] debenture
stock certificate, Cardiff 18[76], #15, black, red underprint.
Formed to build a line to connect Cowbridge in South Wales to
the main line network at Llantrisant. Opened in 1865 and
leased to the Taff Vale Railway. Ink cancelled over signatures,
VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

Great Britain: Girvan & Portpatrick Junction Railway Company,
share certificate, 187[7], #809, steam train at top with loco and
tender, 2 passenger wagons, a goods wagon and a wagon
carrying a carriage, black, green underprint. A 30 mile line
connecting the towns and other existing railways. It opened in
1877 but was set back by actions of the Portpatrick Railway in
the early 1880’s. The company was purchased and re-
incorporated as the Ayrshire and Wigtownshire Railway in 1887
and later passed to the Glasgow and South Western Railway. VF
and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £120

Great Britain: Gorsedda Junction and Portmadoc Railways
Company, £10 share, 1875, #1394, attractive piece with
vignette of Double Fairle locomotive at top, black printing.
Incorporated in 1872 this 2 foot gauge line opened for goods
and minerals in 1875, connecting both the Gorsedda Quarry
and the Prince of Wales Slate Company works to the Port of
Portmadoc. Fully closed by 1892. AEF and rare.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £120
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Great Britain: Halesowen and Bromsgrove Branch Railways
Company, £10 shares, 187[2], #57, black, stamped in red ten
pound shares fully paid up. Formed in 1865 to build a line
connecting the Midland Railway with the West Midland section
of the Great Western Railway. Name changed to Halesowen
Railway under act of 1876. GVF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Great Britain: Leeds & Thirsk Railway Company, certificate for
one New Extension share, 184[8], #42915, ornate printing,
black, pink seal, printed on linen. AEF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £70

Great Britain: North British Railway Company, 3% Debenture
Stock, £[513 6s 8d], 190[5], #24013, scrollwork at left, red on
attractive watermarked paper. GVF and rare.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £70

Great Britain: North Eastern Railway, Debenture Stock, £[13],
189[8], #2202, black, red UNDER ONE HUNDRED POUNDS
overprinted, stamped and perforated cancelled. GVF.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£30 to £40

Great Britain: Hammersmith Bridge Company, certificate for
one share, [1824], #1203, black printing, on vellum, pink paper
embossed seal at left. Incorporated by Act of 1824. The first
suspension bridge to be built over the Thames. Replaced in
1887 by a new structure as the old was too weak for the
increased traffic. Minor discolouration, GVF.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£180 to £200
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Great Britain: Strand Bridge (Company of Proprietors of the),
certificate for one share, London 18[09], #4606, black printing
on vellum, gold paper seal to left depicting bridge. Designed by
John Rennie and built between 1811 and 1817. Its name was
changed from Strand Bridge to Waterloo Bridge in 1816
following the defeat of Napoleon the previous year. Opened by
the Prince Regent in 1817. This structure was demolished in
1936 to make way for the present bridge. Some shrinkage and
creasing, only fine, hence low estimate. NO RESERVE
[R8].Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

(x) Great Britain: Great Ship Company Limited, pair of
certificates for one share of £1, 1859, one green, one mauve,
seal depicts the S.S. Great Eastern, together with other British
certificates comprising Hull Botanic Garden Co. Ltd., 187[81];
Chester Race Co. Ltd., £100 share, [1925]; Union Marine
Insurance Co. Ltd., £20 shares, 188[6]; Twenty Well Stone &
Brick Co. Ltd., £10 share, 187[1], No. 1., and two types of the
Liverpool Overhead Railway Company, these cancelled. Mixed
condition, the first 3 EF (8).Subject to 5% tax on Hammer Price
in addition to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.

Estimate
£50 to £60

Great Britain: Stewart Steamship Company Limited, £50
shares, 189[9], #71, green, ship vignette in embossed seal.
Registered in 1896 to acquire the S.S. Commonwealth, based in
Liverpool. Winding up notice in 1900. GVF and rare.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Great Britain: British Motor Traction Co. Ltd., £1 preference
shares, 190[1], #1713, signed by H.H.Griffin as director,
scrollwork with winged motor car at left, green. Formed in
1900 as a reconstruction of The British Motor Co. Ltd., with
famous racing driver S.F. Edge, as a director. The company
owned, through H.]J. Lawson, many patents, including Daimler,
Di Dion and Panhard et Levassor. Two repaired tears at right
otherwise GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60
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Great Britain: Coventry Herald Cycle Company Ltd., £5 shares,
18[91], #88, black, red seal. Registered in 1889. Exhibited at
the Stanley Cycle Show in 1890 but in liquidation in 1892.
GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Great Britain: Vulcan Motor & Engineering Co. (1906) Ltd., £1
shares, 19[19], #1073, capital shown as £150,000, vignette of
factory in Southport, Lancashire, scrollwork at left, black on
grey paper. The Vulcan Motor Co produced cars from 1902,
company name changed in 1906. Car production ceased during
WWI when the company built aircraft for the war effort. After
the war just lorries were produced until 1936 when the
company was sold. VF and rare type not seen by us
before.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

Great Britain: Bank of Manchester, £100 shares, £14 per share
paid, 18[44], #277, scrollwork at left, red and black.
established 1st December 1828 and incorporated in 1829 and
again in 1836. In financial difficulty from 1842 and reformed in
1852 and finally aquiring limited liability in 1859. Joined with
Heywood, Kennards in 1863 to form the Consolidated Bank. VF
and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £120

Great Britain: Country Cheque Clearing Bank Ltd., £5
preference shares, 188[7], #11, scrollwork at left, black on
green paper. Organised clearing of cheques started with the
London bankers late in the 18th century but country bankers
were not included. This company was an early attempt to
organise countrywide cheque clearing. AVF and rare, first time
seen by the cataloguer.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80
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Great Britain: Botallack Limited, £50 Mortgage Debenture,
19[12], #250, First is deleted and overprinted Second, ornate
border, black, green underprint, printed by Waterlow & Sons.
Tin mines in the parish of St.Just, Cornwall, the location for
some filming of the TV series Poldark. GVF and rare.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Great Britain: Callington United Mines Limited, £1 shares,
188[9], #123, brown, together with 7% debenture for £200,
18[91], #11, large format, blue. A small group of mines
comprising, Holmbush, Kelly Bray and Redmoor, just north of
Callington, Cornwall. GVF and the second piece quite rare
(2).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £70

Great Britain: Chastan Syndicate Limited, £1 shares, 190[7],
#1014, black. Formed to acquire a recently discovered 12 mile
reef of gold bearing land in the Forest of Dean. Title of the
property seemed to be in dispute from the beginning and the
company was wound up in 1908. VF and rare. First time at
auction.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Great Britain: Englebourne Slate Quarries Limited, 12%
mortgage debenture for £20, #35, 18[77], ornate border, red,
with coupons. Quarries at Harbertonford, Devon. VF and
scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40
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Great Britain: Hard Stone Firms Ltd., £10 shares, 18[98], #108,
Eddystone Lighthouse at left, black on blue, red seal. Formed in
1897 with offices in Bath. Owned granite quarries in Cornwall
and Devon. One of the numerous companies absorbed into the
newly formed United Stone Firms in 1909. Together with New
Delabole Slate Quarries Limited, debenture stock certificate,
192[0], #32 and income bond stock certificate, 19[22], #142.
Famous slate quarries in North Cornwall not far from Port
Isaac. VF (3).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Great Britain: Lisburne Development Syndicate Limited, £1
shares, 190[7], #54, black on pink paper. Formed to acquire
and work lead mines on the Earl of Lishurne's estate near
Aberystwyth, mid Wales. VF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Great Britain: North Cornwall Silver, Lead, and Tin Mining
Association, 5 shares, £1 per share paid, London 1835, #6638,
black printing, on vellum, rules in lower half with handwritten
endorsements of calls paid. NO RESERVE. VF.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Great Britain: Shepherds United Limited, £1 ordinary shares,
188[6], #511, attractive printing, black. Formed in 1885 to
amalgamate East Wheal Rose, Old Shepherds, Tresavean and
Mount's Bay Consols, mixed metals mines around Newquay in
Cornwall. VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60
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Great Britain: Société Industrielle du Radium Limited, £4
shares, 19[14], #171, blue. Registered in 1912 to acquire a
lease of South Terras mine in Cornwall for the production of
radium. The metal itself had been isolated by Marie Curie in
1911 and the ore from this mine was shipped to France for
processing. Outbreak of WWI suspended operations but they
resumed in the early 20's. However the company failed due to
an action by the owner of the land and the mine passed to new
lessees in 1929. VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Great Britain: Wheal Gilbert Tin & Copper Mining Co.,
certificate for 5 shares, £1 paid, Redruth 1836, #578, black
printing, on vellum, regulations printed on the reverse,
handwritten endorsements of further calls paid. Creased but
AVF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

Great Britain: Wheal Kitty Tin Limited, 5/- shares, 192[6],
#128, large format, green. Mining has taken place at Wheal
Kitty in the St.Agnes district of Cornwall since the mid 18th
century. This was the last attempt to extract tin but workings
exhausted by 1930 and the mine abandoned. VF and
rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Great Britain: A small group of China Clay companies,
comprising Cornish Clay & Tin Works Co. Ltd., £1 shares,
[1864], #3073; North Cornwall Kaolin Co. Ltd., £1 shares,
1872[3], #3451; St. Dennis & Parkandillick China Clay Co. Ltd.,
£1 shares, 19[13], #15 and £1 preference shares, 19[20], #50.
The third somewhat foxed but otherwise VF-EF (4).Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100
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Great Britain: A group of mining companies, all owning
property in Cornwall as well as mining interests in the Colonies.
Comprises Lucky Chance Mines Limited, [1912]; Tarkwa
Consols Limited, 19[09]; New options exploration Limited,
190[7]; Cosmopolitan Proprietary Limited, 190[2], and New
Consols Mines Limited, 19[47]. Generally VF or thereabouts
(5).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

Great Britain: A group of Cornish mining certificates,
comprising North Hallenbeagle Tin & Copper Mining Co. Ltd.,
186[0], 2 small repairs on reverse; Old Treburgett Silver and
Lead Mining Company Limited, 1869; Roskear Limited, 190[2];
Calstock Tin & Copper Limited, 19[06]; New Consols Tin and
Arsenic Works Limited, 1874, and, Phoenix Silver Lead Mining
Company Limited, 1872. Generally VF or better (6).Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£120 to £150

Great Britain: A small group of 20th century Cornish mines,
comprising Grenville United Mines Limited, 19[20]; Polberro
Tin Limited, 19[39]; St.Ives Consolidated Mines Limited, £100
debenture, 19[12], and, Wheal Reeth Tin Limited, two types,
19[34] and 19[35]. Generally VF (5).Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

Great Britain: A collection of stone and marble quarries,
comprising Llangollen Lime and Fluxing Stone Co. Ltd., 1881,
#54; Twenty Well Stone & Brick Co. Ltd., 187[1], #109; British
& Welsh Marble Quarries Ltd., 191[3], #99; Abdon Clee Stone
Quarry Co. Ltd., 19[15], #56; Horse Grove Quarries, debenture,
[1880], #88; United Stone Firms Ltd., 19[10], #450; Worth
Quarries Ltd., 2 types, both 19[27], #40 and #78, and, United
Stone Firms (1926) Ltd., 2 types, both 192[6], #16 and #402.
Generally VF (10).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100



Lot 258

(O o S |, P ......0; o e il
IBLISHING COM/' LIMITED.

/ THE AFRIGAN REVIEW PUBLIS

%ZMW%W :

Lot 261

‘Wo. 4
Flgence Dalzicl, Limited.
1) CAPITAL £60,000

F % This s to Cettify ot Halferc: Hallelh g™
i1

Great Britain: A pair of Cornish companies, comprising Central
Cornwall China Clay Co. Ltd., 5/- shares, 191[9], #28, red, and
Cornwall Slate Quarries Limited, £1 shares, 19[19], #682, blue,
red seal. The second a little stained but otherwise both VF and
scarce (2).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Great Britain: A small collection of Welsh slate companies,
comprising Rhosydd Slate Co. Ltd., 185[7], #5344; St.Bride's
United Slate & Slab Co. Ltd., 186[5], #2499; Carreg Fawr Slate
and Mineral Co. Ltd., 1861, #938; Hendre-ddu Slate & Slab
Quarry Co. Ltd., 186[1], #1278; Victoria Slate Quarries
(Carnarvon) Limited, 19[10], #13; Tyn-y-Bryn Quarries Limited,
19[19], #9 and United Slate Quarries Ltd., 1927, #8. Generally
VF and better (7).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Great Britain: African Review Publishing Company Limited, £1
shares, 18[97], #48, scrollwork at left, blue, capital reduction
overprinted. Toned at top edge, VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Great Britain: Agence Dalziel Ltd., £10 shares, 189[1], #4,
issued to and signed by Milford Hallett as director, black. Set
up to operate a News Agency between Paris and London to
compete with Reuters, Davison Dalziel was an active co-
promoter of Anglo-French combinations and later became
President of Wagon Lits. His daughter Helen, married Rene
Nagelmaekers, the founders son. He later bought the British
Pullman Palace Car Company and extended their use in the
U.K. Dalziel also controlled many taxi-cab companies in
European cities. He left nearly £2.3 million on his death in
1927. Milford Hallet was one of 6 brothers and joined the
family firm of Hallett & Co., Bankers and Navy Agents.
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50
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Great Britain: Alnwick and District Liberal Newspaper Company
Limited, £1 shares, 18[87], #41, black. VF and rare.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Great Britain: Amalgamated Pictorials Ltd., 5 shilling shares,
various amounts paid, 191[0], #1758, underprint of jockey and
horse flanked by performers, red and blue-green. The company
produced a sporting weekly tabloid known as "Lotinga's
Weekly". VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

Great Britain: Associated Newspapers Limited, a trio of
certificates comprising ordinary shares, 19[11], #25606 and
19[42], #37587, both blue, and deferred shares, 19[36],
#33142, black. All ink cancelled. Formed in 1905 by Alfred and
Harold Harmsworth later to become Viscount Rothermere and
Viscount Northcliffe. Owned the Daily Mail and Evening
Standard along with many others. VF (3).Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Great Britain: Banner Newspaper Co. Ltd., £10 shares, 18[83],
#92, signed by Reverend the Hon. Latimer Neville as director,
black. A weekly Church newspaper operating from Covent
Garden, London. Neville, 1827-1904, 6th Baron Braybrooke,
served as master of Magdalene College, Cambridge from the
age of 26 in 1853 until his death in 1904, succeeding his uncle
George Neville-Grenville. VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40
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—Company Limited, £1 shares, 187[1], #46,
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Great Britain: Bedfordshire Standard Newspaper Company
Limited, £1 shares, 18[92], #118, black. Couple of edge nicks
otherwise VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Great Britain: Boston Guardian Newspaper Co. Ltd., one share
of £10, 187[2], #27, black on blue paper, green and black paper
seal, certificate is printed by the company. First published in
1854, this company acquired the paper in 1872. Closed in 1958.
VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Great Britain: Burnham Herald and Highbridge Echo Ltd., £1
shares, 190[8], #15, attractive black printing, red seal. Split at
fold but VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£30 to £35

Great Britain: Burton-on-Trent Newspaper Company Limited,
£1 shares, 18[88], #32, black, red paper seal. Some foxing and
rust marks at top edge but VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40
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Great Britain: Burton-on-Trent Newspaper and Publishing
Company Limited, 10 shilling shares, 189[8], #6, ornate border,
blue, pink underprint. GVF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Great Britain: Church Newspaper Co. Ltd., pair of certificates
for £1 shares, 18[95], #129, blue and £1 preference shares,
18[96], #3, black. Publisher of all sorts of religious works,
pamphlets and books based in St.Martins Lane, London. Order
to wind up 20th February 1907. VF (2).Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £70

Great Britain: Daily Mirror Newspapers Limited, £1 8%
Cumulative Preference shares, 19[20], #3220, ornate border,
black. Established by Alfred Harmsworth (Lord Northcliffe) in
1903 as a newspaper for women and run by women. Later sold
to his brother Harold (Lord Rothermere) who had suppported
Mussolini and Hitler in the 1930's. Later under new ownership
to become the most popular tabloid with 5 million plus
circulation and still exists todayTear in top edge otherwise GVF
and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Great Britain: Daily Review Newspaper Company Limited, pair
of certificates for £25 shares, 18[74], #23 and £10 preference
shares, 18[77], #105, both black and red. Edinburgh based
newspaper published from 1862 until 1886. GVF and rare. First
time at auction (2).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80
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Printing and Advertising Company Limited, £2
shares, [1865], #38, small format piece, black.
VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
remium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

stimate
35 to £40
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Great Britain: Druggists' Printing & Publishing Company
Limited, a pair of certificates for £1 shares, 18[93], #420 and
[1898], #494, different designs printed in black. VF (2).Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Great Britain: Dumfries and Galloway Courier and Herald
Newspaper Co. Ltd., £10 shares, 18[89], #24, black. VF.Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Great Britain: England Newspaper & Publishing Company
Limited, £1 shares, 188[8], #345, scrollwork at left, with crown
and lions heads, black. Formed in 1883 to publish a newspaper
called 'England’'. F-VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£30 to £35

Great Britain: Gwalia Newspaper and Printing Company
Limited, £5 shares, 188[3], #37, blue. A Welsh language
Conservative newspaper published in Carnarvon from 1883
until 1910. VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40
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Great Britain: Hereford Journal Newspaper Company Limited,
£5 shares, 188[94], #143, blue. A weekly newspaper started by
Charles Pugh in 1770. By 1890 when under the ownership of
this company its circulation was the largest in the area and it
also claimed to be one of the largest penny weeklies in the
world! Acquired by the Hereford Times in 1932. VF and
rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Great Britain: Ilffracombe Printing and Publishing Company
Limited, £5 shares, [1886], #25, small format, black. Publishers
of the Ilfracombe Chronicle newspaper which had begun in
1869. Continued well into the 1950's, VF and rare.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Great Britain: Isle of Wight Express Newspaper Printing and
Publishing Company Limited, £1 shares, 18[91], #55, black.
Formed in 1889 to publish the Isle of Wight Express, based in
Newport. Edge nick at top, VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Great Britain: Labour Newspapers Ltd., (The Daily Citizen), £1
shares, 5 shilling paid, 19[12], #405, signed by Edward R.
Pease as director, black. Formed as the official daily paper of
the Labour Party and the T.U.C. when their former paper the
Daily Herald became rather too radical. Funds from members
were not sufficient to keep the paper afloat and it closed in
1915. Edward Pease (1857-1955). Socialist founder of the
Fabian Society and its long serving secretary. The first Labour
Prime Minister, Ramsay MacDonald, was a director. GVF and
scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50
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Great Britain: Printex Company Limited, £1 ordinary shares,
191[3], #6, lovely design with print plate making machine in
centre, steam trains either side, George V stamps produced at
the 1912 Philatelic exhibition at either side, printed by
Waterlow & Sons. The company produced the plate for surface
printing for the London Stamp Exhibition in 1912 and the Paris
Exhibition in 1913. The 'labels' were printed by Waterlow. GVF
and rare. As far as we know the only example known.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£250 to £300

Great Britain: Camborne Posting Company Limited, £1 shares,
189[1900], #214, blue, printed by Waterlow Bros & Layton.
Formed in 1891 on the acquisition of the posting businesses of
William Hooper and W.P.Thomas. Suppliers of horses and
wagons in the Camborne area of Cornwall. Filing holes and
annotation at top otherwise VF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Great Britain: Electramonic Company Limited, pair of
certificates for 8% Cumulative Preferred Ordinary shares and
Deferred Ordinary shares, both 19[28], #252 and #261
respecively, together with Electramonic Company (1930)
Limited, , Deferred Ordinary shares, 193[0], #311 and
Electramonic (Foreign Rights) Limited, Ordinary shares,
19[28], #71. The company was formed in 1928 to manufacture
gramaphone records and sound reproduction equipment for
films. The issue was heavily oversubscribed but the company
failed and was reorganised in 1930. VF (4).Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Great Britain: Glasgow Ayrshire Society, certificate of
membership, Glasgow 18[01], #997, very attractive piece with
arms in centre, cathedral at left, shipping at sea to right, black
printing, on vellum. The Society, instituted in 1761 is a
charitable society 'for the relief of persons in reduced or
destitute circumstances', still existing today. VF and
rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100
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Great Britain: Glasgow Merchants House, membership
certificate in the name of Thomas Atkinson, Glasgow [1818],
attractive black printing, on vellum. An historic institution
receiving its constitution in 1605. The Dean was also ex officio
a member of the town council until abolished by act of 1973.
The present building was erected in 1874 at the corner of West
George Street and George Square. VF and rare.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Great Britain: Hull Glass Company, certificate for [5] shares,
1846, #11-15, black printing, on vellum, scrollwork at left.
Organised in 1846 and built works at Wilmington alongside the
River Hull. Workers cottages were built adjacent to the works,
known as Swiss Buildings, possibly because the workers were
brought in from that country. The company had dissappeared
by 1850 and the factory is now the Stagecoach bus depot. GVF
and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Great Britain: London Clinic & Nursing Home Ltd., £1 shares,
19[29], #51, scrollwork at left, black. The company was
incorporated in 1929, reconstructed and granted charitable
status in 1935. The 200 bed hospital and nursing home,
situated in Devonshire Place between Harley Street and the
Marylebone Road was intended for those of modest means to
obtain first class care and treatment and was opened in 1932. It
has become renowned as one of the country's best private
hospitals and has treated such famous names as Edward VIII,
Princess Margaret, Charlie Chaplin, Elizabeth Taylor, Charles
Lindbergh and John Paul Getty . VF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50
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Great Britain: National Sporting Club Ltd., a pair of certificates
for £1 ordinary shares, 19[37], #32, blue and £1 preference
shares, 19[37], #17, red. Founded as a private club in 1891 in
Covent Garden, London, its first President being Hugh Lowther,
the 5th Earl of Lonsdale. Boxing was the prime sport, the
Lonsdale Belt being introduced in 1909. After the Great War
boxing became more popular and the club was opened to the
public in 1928. The British Boxing Board of Control was formed
in 1929 to control the sport and most of its board were
members of the National Sporting Club. From 1937 the club
became a promoter of boxing contests. GVF and rare
(2).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Great Britain: Normal Powder & Ammunition Company Ltd., £1
Ordinary shares, 18[98], #735, signed by the Earl of
Westmorland as director, lovely vignette of soldiers and
sportsmen using various weapons including field gun, black.
Formed to acquire the Normal Powder Syndicate Limited to
manufacture military and sporting ammunition at its works in
Erith, Kent. The suppply of powder came solely from a Swedish
company - Aktiebolaget Svenska Krutfaktorierna, Landskrona.
VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £120

Great Britain: Saxe Register Company Limited, a trio of
certificates for Preference shares, 190[9], #20, Ordinary
shares, 190[8], #6 and deferred shares, 190[8], green, all with
ornate borders, black, red and green respectively. Formed in
1908 to take over the existing business of Mr Saxe who
manufactured and sold cash registers. The company sued the
National Cash Register Company for slander as the latter were
spreading information that Saxe was insolvent. They won their
case. VF and rare (3).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Ireland: New Madranna Slate Quarries Co. Ltd., £1 shares,
189[4], #17, black. Quarries in West Cork, Ireland. Worked
since the 1830's the group included Benduff, Froe & Madranna
quarries at Leap, Cork. VF but small piece missing from bottom
left corner.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40
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Ireland: Victoria Slate Company Limited, £1 shares, 18[92],
#356, scrollwork at left, black, printed in Dublin. Quarries near
Carrick-on-Suir. AVF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Anguilla: Anguilla Phosphate Company Limited, £10 shares,
London 187[5], #10, black printing on pink paper. Anguilla is a
British overseas territory in the Caribbean, part of the Leeward
Islands. The only piece we know of from this location. VF and
rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Argentina: Central Argentine Railway Ltd., Consolidated
Ordinary stock certificate for £[479], 191[4], #73069, purple
printing by Waterlow & Sons, capital increase overprinted. GVF
and rare type despite the high serial number. The only example
we know of.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

Argentina: Compaiia del Ferro Carril del Oeste, Buenos Ayres,
2500 peso share, Buenos Ayres 18[57], #2058, lovely vignette
of early steam train with driver on open platform, coal tender
and stoker and a single carriage full of passengers, black. The
first railway to be built in Argentina, incorporated in 1857. It
was heavily financed by the province of Buenos Aires which was
at that time an independent state, the province becoming sole
owner of the line in 1863. However due to the State's debts
later in the century, it was sold to a British company The
Buenos Aires Western Railway Ltd. In 1890. Couple of small
edge tears, VF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£70 to £90
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Brazil: United States of Brazil, Western of Minas Railroad Co.,
5% Guaranteed Loan of 1893, a specimen bond for £100, from
the Bradbury, Wilkinson & Co. archive, large format piece with
ornate borders, Brazilian arms at top, green and black, with
coupons, annotation in bottom margin. AEF [R11]Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Brazil: Bank of the State of San Paulo (Banco do Estado de Sao
Paulo), 8% guaranteed sterling mortgage bond, series C,
unissued reserve stock bonds for £100, one example and £500,
3 examples, 1929, large format, orange and green respectively,
printed by Bradbury, Wilkinson, not numbered and no coupons
remain. The loan was handled by Lazards in London and
appears to have come from their archives on the formation of
Lazard LLC. EF and rare. NO RESERVE (4)Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

Brazil: Brazilian Company, certificate for one share, London
1833, #7172, Brazilain arms top left, black, on vellum, some
conditions and payment receipts on reverse. A British company
formed in 1833 to acquire and operate gold mines at Cata
Branca in the State of Minas Geraes (Mines General). EF and a
rare certificate.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £120

Brazil: Minas Central Railway of Brazil Limited, £100 First
Mortgage Debenture, 1885, #6, large format piece with
coupons under, Brazilian arms in centre, black on green paper
(2 missing). Discolouration through centre otherwise VF and
rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60
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Brazil: Porto Alegre & New Hamburg Brazilian Railway Co. Ltd.,
£20 7% preference shares, 187[93], #29-38, black. Constructed
a line between Porto Allegre and San Leopoldo, completed in
1874. Novo Hamburgo was a sub district of San Leopoldo in the
State of Rio Grande de Sul. Pin holes top left, small edge nick,
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

British Honduras/Belize: British Honduras Syndicate Ltd., £10
shares, 18[97], #280, capital £80,000, a very attractive and
unusual design of palm trees with bananas, pineapples and
other produce, small steamship and coastline in centre, black,
red seal at bottom right. Formed to amalgamate banana
companies operating around the Mullins and Manatee Rivers
where they culivated over 14,000 acres. They built a two foot
guage mule tramway from the estate, 9 miles to Stann Creek
pier where the produce was exported to Mobile, Alabama. VF
and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £120

Canada: New Brunswick and Canada Railway and Land
Company Ltd., a group of 23 certificates for one class C land
share, 1857, blue printing by Waterlow & Sons, embossed seal
depicting early locomotive. Generally VF-EF and better
(23).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Canada: National Hydraulic Mining Company, $1 shares,
Pittsburg 19[01], #159, mountain range at left, black.
Incorporated in West Virginia operating mines in the Cariboo
District of British Columbia, Canada. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Canada: Quebec City and Canadian Phosphate Company, $50
shares, Camden 18[89], #74, miners at work, black. Although we
are unable to find sepcific information about this company we
assume that it operated phosphate mines in Ontario and was
financed from Philadelphia, often referred to as Quaker City. AVF
and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80
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Canada: Renfrew Consolidated Gold Mining Company, $2
shares, 188[7], #300, miner underground, black. A Maine
corporation formed to acquire mines in the Renfrew District of
Nova Scotia. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Chile: Nitrate Railways Co. Ltd., a pair of certificates
comprising deferred converted ordinary shares, 19[28], #7503,
black on blue, and, 1 bearer share, 1927, #54648, the second
printed by Waterlow, with vignettes of cherub riding on steam
train. This British company built a line from the nitrate plains
to the port of Tocopilla. Acquired by the State in 1940. VF or
thereabouts (2).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Colombia: Dona Maria Mining Company of Mompos, $10
shares, New York 189[9], #825, vignette of miners
underground, red printing on yellow paper, gold seal. Mines in
the State of Bolivar, Colombia. VF and scarce.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Colombia: Silfide Hydraulic Mining Co. (NY), $100 shares,
188[3], #141, vignette of hydraulic mining operations, black.
Mines in Antioquia, Colombia. VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£30 to £40

Costa Rica: 1912 6% Mortgage Loan, bond for £100, #B7090,
very large format piece with arms at top, text in English and
French, red and black with green underprint, hole cancelled
over signatures, GVF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100



Lot 313

Lot 314

Lot 315
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Cuba: Compania Azucarera Norteamericana S.A. (North
American Sugar Company S.A.) a specimen 6% First Mortgage
bond, $500, 1923, eagle with outstretched wings at top, text in
Spanish and English, ornate border, orange and black, with
coupons. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £70

Cuba: Compania Cubana de Jarcia, a specimen mortgage bond
for 500 pesos, 1912, from the ABNCo. archives, allegorical
female at top, ornate border, orange and black, with coupons.
Cordage and rope works. AEF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

Danish West Indies: Floating Dock Company of St.Thomas
Limited, £3 1/- shares, 18[79], #126, black. A concession was
granted by the Danish Government to build the floating dock in
the free port of St.Thomas which was being used by the Royal
Mail Steam Packet Company as its Caribbean headquarters.
After some damage caused by hurricanes the dock became
operational in 1875. In 1897 the company received a 21 year
monopoly on the dock operations and in 1900 it acquired the
wharf and factory belonging to Royal Mail on Hassel Island and
became known as Saint Thomas Dock, Engineering and Coaling
Company Ltd. Heavy crease but AVF and rare.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60



Lot 316 Ecuador: New External Debt, 1892 4Y2-5% Loan,

specimen certificate for £100, from the
radbury, Wilkinson & Co. archive, large
ormat, blue and black, with coupons, small
ole cancel in signature areas. EF and rare.
ubject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
ore information please view Terms and
onditions for Buyers.

stimate
60 to £80

Lot 317 El Salvador: 3% External Sinking Fund Sterling Loan of 1946, a
specimen bond for £20 from the Bradbury, Wilkinson & Co.
archive, very large format piece with arms of El Salvador at top,
ornate border, violet and black, text all in English, with
coupons, overprinted specimen in red. AEF. Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Guatemala 5% Piers and Roads Loan, 1863, bond for £100,
#795, signed by Juan de Francisco Martin on behalf of the
Guatemalan Government but not countersigned by the issuers,
Isaac & Samuel, a very large format piece with engine turned
designs at either side, coat of arms in centre, blue, with all
coupons intact. VF and very rare. The last example we sold was
in 2010 where it made £230.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£180 to £220




Lot 319 Honduras: Guayabillas Mining Company (NY),
$25 shares, New York 188[9], #801, vignette of
orse and rider with church in background,
reen and black. Mines at Yuscaran, Honduras.
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
or more information please view Terms and
onditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

Lot 320 Honduras: Potosi Mining and Reduction Company, $5 shares,
Trenton 188[8], #118, attractive vignette of miners
underground, green and black. Small split at left, VF and
scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

Lot 321 Jamaica: Rio Cobre Canal Loan Debenture, a pair of specimen
debentures for £100 from the Bradbury, Wilkinson & Co.
archive, dated 1872 and 1873, ornate border, black, pink
underprint, with coupons. This was a Government owned
irrigation canal to irrigate 30,000 acres near Spanish Town. It
also supplied fresh water to the town. It was competed in 1876.
Centre folds otherwise EF and scarce (2).Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £120

Lot 322 Mexico: State of Chihuahua, Ferrocarril Central Mexicano, a
specimen Railroad subsidy bond for $1000 silver, 1901, steam
train and sidings at top, text in Spanish and English, green and
black, with coupons. Folds but VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £120




Lot 323 Mexico: Estado de Zacatecas, Specimen bond for $1000, 1907,
- 'letra C', Neptune reclining on rock at top, ornate border,
orange and black, ABNCo., with coupons. No issued bonds of
this small loan have been seen so far. VF and rare.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

Ll LN rtradecdd.

Mexico: 5% New Consolidated Vera Cruz and Mexico Rail Road
stock, 1857, £20, #2738, large format piece in black, text in
Spanish and English, with coupons. split and with ragged edge
along fold in coupon sheet, the bond itself in GVF condition.
Rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £120

Lot 325 Mexico: Compaiia del Ferrocarril Mineral de Chihuahua S.A.,
'bono fundador', Chihuahua 1899[1900], #164, vignette of

Hf P PRA steam train passing through canyon, large format, blue and
%7 black, impressed duty stamp, with coupons, perforated
CANCELADO twice. Centre fold otherwise AEFSubject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Mexico: Compainia del Ferrocarril Mineral de Chihuahua S.A.,
$100 peso share, #1280, Chihuahua 1899, vignette of steam
train passing through canyon, green and black, with coupons,
perforated CANCELADO in several places. GVFSubject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50




Lot 327
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Lot 330

Mexico: Compania de Tranvias de Chihuahua S.A., 100 peso
shares, 190[2], #139, steam train in centre, green and black,
perforated CANCELLED. Spilt at fold and small ear at right
edge otherwise VF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

Mexico: Ferrocarril Central Mexicano, bond for $1000 issued by
the State of Jalisco in aid of the railway, 1900, #0469, steam
train in centre, ornate border, green and black, with coupons.
GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £60

Mexico: Ferrocarril Escénico de Chapultepec S.A., preference
share of $10, Mexico 1927, #567, ornate border, underprint
vignette of Chapultepec Castle, green and brown, adhesive
revenue stamps, no coupons. A miniature scenic railway built
around the park which today is the largest in the Western
Hemisphere. It fell into disuse in the 1950's but much of the
track and tunnels are still visible. The railway station has
recently been converted into a museum. EF.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Mexico: Ferrocarril de Monterrey al Golfo Mexicano, 6% loan, a
specimen bond for $1000, 1889, from the ABNCo. archives,
eagle at top, green, with coupons. Folds, VF and rare.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£120 to £150



Lot 331

Lot 333

Mexico: Ferrocarriles de Toluca a Tenango y Sn. Juan S.A,, a set
of certificates for 1 share, #0697, 10 shares, #1227 and 20
shares, #1477, shares $100 each, 1907, an attractive set with
steam train at top and ornate borders, imprinted revenue
stamps at bottom, blue, green and brown with green
respectively, all with coupons. VF-EF and scarce. (3)Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£140 to £180

Mexico: Ferrocarriles Nacionales de Mexico, a good series of
certificates, 1909-1926, many types quite rare, comprising First
Preferred, 1 share, 3 shares, 5 shares, 10 shares (3 varieties)
and 100 shares; Second Preferred Nominative, 1 share, 2
shares (2 varieties), 3 shares, 4 shares, 5 shares (3 varieties),
10 shares (3 varieties) and 100 shares; Second Preferred
Bearer, 1 shares and 10 shares, and 4 scrip certificates for 6%
secured Gold Notes. Mostly VF and better (25).Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£150 to £200

Mexico: Ferrocariles Nacionales de Mexico (National Railways
of Mexico), Guaranteed General Mortgage 4% 70-Year Sinking
Fund Redeemable Gold Bond, bonds for $100 and $1000 bonds,
1907, large format, President Diaz in centre, green and brown
respectively, with coupons. VF and scarce, the second rare
(2).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

Mexico: Ferrocariles Nacionales de Mexico (National Railways
of Mexico), Prior Lien 4%2% 50-Year Sinking Fund Redeemable
Gold Bond, a set of $100, $500 and $1000 bonds, 1907, large
format, President Diaz in centre, brown, slate blue and olive
green respectively, with coupons. All VF and scarce, the first
rare (3).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100



Lot 335

Lot 336

Mexico: Ferrocarril Troncal de Oaxaca, 6% Loan, a specimen
bond for $500, 1892, from the ABNCo archives, attractive piece
in blue and black, with coupons. Heavy folds but VF and
rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£120 to £150

Mexico: La Compania de Ferrocarriles del Distrito Federal de
Meéxico, first mortgage bond for $100 silver, 1896, #9949 and
$1000 silver, #12113, large format piece with vignettes of
surveyors, cherub holding electric cable, allegorical female and
street scene with electric railway, brown and black, impressed
duty stamp, no coupons remain. GVF (2).Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Mexico: Mexican Eastern Railway Co. Ltd., £100 debenture,
1902, #429, large format piece with vignette of steam train top
left, grey with red underprint, printed endorsement attached at
top, with coupon. A British company, formed in 1901,
controlled by the Interocianic Railroad. VF and scarce.Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Mexico: Mexican Industrial Railways Company, a specimen 6%
First Mortgage bond, $1000, 1896, from the ABNCo. archives,
steam train at top, green and black, with coupons. Folds but VF
and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£120 to £150



Lot 339 Mexico: Mexican Mineral Railway Company Limited, Registered
- Rent Charge 7% debenture for £[33], 189[3], #174, large

| format, pink and black. AVF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

Lot 340 Mexico: Mexican Railway Company Limited, 4%2% Second
debenture for £100, 19- (1916), a specimen bond from the
Bradbury, Wilkinson & Co. archive, vignette of steam train
travelling through gorge, ornate border, green and black,
printer's annotation for 1916. Only 350 of this type issued. EF
e e @ | and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

saus K64 G0L 6350

Estimate
£60 to £80

......

Lot 341 Mexico: Mexican Southern Railway Ltd., ordinary stock, 190[9],

— #5653, black, printed by Waterlow & Sons, together with 4%

“"ngwmw‘% First Mortgage debenture stock, 1908, #395, red, printed by
O e Waterlow & Sons, and, a Deferred Interest Warrant for £[20],

“ThisistoGerlify /2 Seaste Pertictess
ark, s natsin— i1 e

#665. mauve. The last with repairs otherwise VF and scarce
(3).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £70

Mexico: Mexican Union Railway Limited, First Mortgage
debenture, £20, 19[10], #1032, large format, red and blue, text
in English and French, with coupons. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40




Lot 343

Mexico: National Railroad Company of Mexico, First
Consolidated Mortgage 4% Gold Bonds, 1902, certificates for
$500, #D20287 and $1000, #M531, ornate border, Mexican
Eagle at top left, green and black, both with coupons, hole
cancelled. The first with a couple of small stains otherwise VF
and now scarce (2).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

Mexico: National Railroad Company of Mexico, First Prior Lien
4% Gold Bonds, 1902, certificates for $500, #D18299 and
$1000, #M7809, ornate border, steam train at top left, mauve
and green, no coupons, the second hole cancelled. VF and now
scarce (2).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Mexico: Tehuantepec Company7% Loan, 1853, bond for £125,
#1259, numerous vignettes, printed by Rawdon Wright Hatch
and Edson, black. Incorporated in Louisiana 1852. Under the
Treaty of Guadaloupe Hidalgo, Americans secured the right to
build a railroad or canal across the Isthmus of Tehuantepec, in
southern Mexico. The southerners, who hoped to break up
Mexico and turn it into a slave holding territory, were eager to
invest in this scheme, but their available cash was unequal to
their territorial agenda; few bonds were sold and no
transportation facilities were built. EF and rare.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £120



Lot 346 Mexico: Tehuantepec National Railway Company, 5% Loan,
1904, set of 3 bonds for £20, £100 and £500, and 1905, £20 and
£100, ornate borders, text in Spanish, German and English,
with coupons or scrip certificates. The £500 is rare, only 500
issued. VF and better (5).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£140 to £180

Lot 347 Mexico: Tehuantepec National Railway Company, 4¥2% Loan,
1909, bonds for £20 (two examples) and £500, ornate borders,
text in Spanish, German and English, with coupons or scrip
certificates. The £500 is very rare, only 160 issued. VF and
better (3).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

£500-410200 . . |

Estimate
£100 to £120

Lot 348 Mexico: Vera Cruz (Mexico) Railways Limited, a specimen
certificate for 5 preference shares of £10, 19-, from the
Bradbury, Wilkinson archives, black with green underprint, text
in English and Spanish, with coupons. Mount marks on reverse
otherwise EF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Lot 349 Mexico: Compania Mexicana (Minas Santo Tomas Apostol, Santa
Margarita, Benito Juarez, La Ensenanza and Porfirio Diaz and
Ocampo), bono aviado, Pachuca 1892, #1581, ornate design with
statue in centre, black, pink with blue underprint, 4 pages. EF.
Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information
please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40




Lot 350

Mexico: Santa Barbara Silver Mining Company, $10 shares,
Colorado Springs 188[3], #22, mining camp in the mountains,
black. Mines in the Santa Barbara Mining District, State of
Chihuahua. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

Mexico: Silver Queen United Limited, £2 shares, 188[7], #2060,
attractive black printing. This British company owned 5 silver
claims in the State of Sonora, near the famous La Trinidad
lode. VF but small split at folds.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Mexico: Tribune Gold Mining & Milling Co., $1 shares, 19[08],
#1068, unusual portrait format, miner in centre, gold and
black. Incorporated in Arizona in 1908 with offices in Nogales.
Mines in the Magdalena District, Sonora, Mexico. GVF.Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Mexico: Washington and Mexican Mining Company, $10 shares,
18[83], #208, miners at work underground, black. Formed in
West Virginia to acquire the Repechio, Cabello, San Antonio,
Graguella and Delagua silver mines in the District of Inde,
Durango, Mexico. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Nicaragua: Neptune Gold Mining Company, $100 shares, 18[88],
#69, mine shaft at left, miners at work in centre, brown and black,
blue underprint. Incorporated in Minnesota 7th December 1888 to
acquire mines in the mountains near Managua. We found an
interesting newspaper article that the company set up two bowling
alleys at its mines in 1940. They were made in New York, cut into
sections and sent by ship and plane to the mines. Annotation at
top, VF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50



Lot 355

Lot 356
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Lot 357

Lot 358

Panama/Colombia: Gold Mines of Cana, $100 shares, New York
187[8], #34, miners at work, black, gold seal. The remote area
of Cana in Panama had extremely valuable gold mines during
the Spanish Colonial period until they were closed in 1727 due
to disease and pirate attacks. This company worked the mines
again for a short time and they were productive enough for a
railroad to be built connecting the mines to main routes.
Closed again within a few years and swallowed up by the jungle.
VF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

Paraguay: Paraguay Central Railway Company Limited, Prior
Lien Debenture stock, £[300], 19[47], #3373, green, printed by
Waterlow & Sons, together with "B" Income Debenture stock,
£[500], 19[46], #649, red, also printed by Waterlow & Sons.
Both about VF and rare (2).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

Tobago, West Indies: West Indian Copra and Produce Estates
Limited, 1 shilling deferred shares, 191[3], #186, blue. Formed
to acquire 3 estates on the Island of Tobago to supply coconuts,
cocoa and other produce. GVF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Uruguay, Oriental Republic: 1892 32% Consolidated Debt,
bond for £100, #046341, large format, coat of arms at top,
allegorical figures in borders, green and black, text in English
and Spanish, printed by Bradbury, Wilkinson & Co., stamped
with 1939 modified terms, with replacement coupons, stamped
CANCELLED. F-VF and scarce. The loan has been fully repaid
and only a handful of cancelled bonds are known to exist in
addition to a few specimens.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50



Lot 359

Lot 361

West Indies: Aruba Gold Concession Ltd., certificate of £1
shares, 190[0], #66, red-brown on pinkish paper, scrollwork at
left. This English company built a gold smelter at Balashi, at
the southern end of Frenchman's Pass. Closed in 1916. Aruba, a
Dutch posession in the Caribbean just off the coast of
Venezuela. About very fine.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

U.S.A.: Territory of Florida, 6% Loan, 1838, $1000 bond,
#B1731, lovely piece with several vignettes including early
steam train, woman gathering wheat and farmer picking crops,
black, signed by R.K. Call as Governor, together with separate
dividend warrants for getting interest paid in London. Creased,
VF but ragged edges.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£120 to £150

U.S.A.: Territory of Florida, 6% Loan, 1838, $1000 bond,
#B1734, lovely piece with several vignettes including early
steam train, woman gathering wheat and farmer picking crops,
black, signed by R.K. Call as Governor, together with separate
dividend warrants for getting interest paid in London. Creased,
VF but ragged edges.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£120 to £150

U.S.A.: Territory of Florida, 6% Loan, 1838, $1000 bond,
#B1738, lovely piece with several vignettes including early
steam train, woman gathering wheat and farmer picking crops,
black, signed by R.K. Call as Governor, together with separate
dividend warrants for getting interest paid in London. Creased,
VF but ragged edges.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£120 to £150



Lot 363

Lot 365

Lot 366

U.S.A.: Territory of Florida, 6% Loan, 1838, a group of four
$1000 bonds, #B1727, 28, 29 and 30, lovely pieces with several
vignettes including early steam train, woman gathering wheat
and farmer picking crops, black, signed by R.K. Call as
Governor, together with separate dividend warrants for getting
interest paid in London. All with edge tears and creases,a
couple with considerable damage (4).Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£250 to £300

U.S.A.: Territory of Florida, 6% Loan, 1838, $1000 bond,
#C2279, lovely piece with several vignettes including early
steam train, woman gathering wheat and farmer picking crops,
black, signed by R.K. Call as Governor, together with separate
dividend warrants for getting interest paid in London. Creased,
VF but ragged right edge with small tears.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£120 to £150

U.S.A.: Territory of Florida, 6% Loan, 1838, $1000 bond,
#C2280, lovely piece with several vignettes including early
steam train, woman gathering wheat and farmer picking crops,
black, signed by R.K. Call as Governor, together with separate
dividend warrants for getting interest paid in London. Creased,
VF but cut at bottom edge.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£120 to £150

U.S.A.: Territory of Florida, 6% Loan, 1838, $1000 bond,
#C2282, lovely piece with several vignettes including early
steam train, woman gathering wheat and farmer picking crops,
black, signed by R.K. Call as Governor, together with separate
dividend warrants for getting interest paid in London. Creased,
VF but ragged bottom edge.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£120 to £150



Lot 367

Lot 368

U.S.A.: Territory of Florida, 6% Loan, 1838, $1000 bond,
#C2283, lovely piece with several vignettes including early
steam train, woman gathering wheat and farmer picking crops,
black, signed by R.K. Call as Governor, together with separate
dividend warrants for getting interest paid in London. VF but
with some edge nicks/small tearsSubject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£120 to £150

U.S.A.: Territory of Florida, 6% Loan, 1838, a group of four
$1000 bonds, #C2285, #C2293-95, lovely pieces with several
vignettes including early steam train, woman gathering wheat
and farmer picking crops, black, signed by R.K. Call as
Governor, together with separate dividend warrants for getting
interest paid in London. Together with 2 sheets without the
bonds, #2289, #2292. All with edge tears and creases, a couple
with considerable damage (6).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£250 to £300

U.S.A.: Southern Life Insurance and Trust Company of Florida,
5% Loan, 1839, bond for $1000 or £225, #255, guaranteed by
the Territory and handsigned by the governor R.K. McCall,
attractive scrollwork at sides, large format, black, with
coupons. Interest was payable in London. Only 400 issued. The
company underwrote various insurances but operated mainly as
a bank and also issued notes in the Territory. These bonds form
part of the repudiated debt of the State of Florida. GVF and
scarce early piece.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £120

Confederate States of America: Act of 17th February 1864, 6%
bond, first series, $10,000, #199, equestrian statue of
Washington, black with pink underprint, with ALL coupons
(Ball 339/340). Numerous folds, split in centre, light staining
and some foxing, VG but rare piece of which only 100 were
issued accrding to Ball.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£600 to £800



Lot 371

Lot 372

U.S.A.: Amador Railway Co. (DE), first mortgage 6% sinking
fund gold bond for $100, 1905, #127, steam train top left,
ornate border, orange and black, with coupons, together with
Amador Railroad Co., $10 shares, an unissued certificate, 189-,
red and black. VF and EF. (2)Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

U.S.A.: Aspen Short Line Railway Co. (CO), SPECIMEN first
mortgage 8% 30yr gold bond for $1000, printed by the
American Bank Note Co., steam train at top, ornate border,
brown and black. Small tears on folds at left and right, AVF.
Only known as a specimen and we understand this is the only
example.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£200 to £300

U.S.A.: Atlantic and Pacific Railroad Co. Western Division, set
of four income mortgage bonds for $1000, $500, $100 and $50,
1880, #D11610, C141, B14 and A118 respectively, agricultural
scene with railway in background at top, ornate border, brown,
green, blue, red, all with coupons. The first with small tear on
fold at top edge, otherwise VF. (4)Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A.: Blue Ridge Railroad Co. (SC), guaranteed mortgage
bond for $1000 or £200, 1869, #3549, passenger train at top
and allegorical figures in corners, ornate border, blue/grey,
with coupons, hole cancelled. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£30 to £35

U.S.A.: California Eastern Railway Co. (CO), $100 shares, 189[6],
#14, miners underground at top, ornate border in gold, embossed
seal bottom left, cancelled in red across face. Counterfoil reglued
at left, VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100



Lot 376

Lot 378

U.S.A.: California Southern Railroad Co. (CA), 6% income bond
for $1000, 1886, a specimen certificate from the ABNCo.
archives, steam train in centre, black, small hole cancels over
signature area. GVF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

U.S.A.: Chicago, Rock Island & El Paso Railway Co. (NM Terr),
$100 shares, 19[09], #38, steam train in centre, black and
brown, neatly hole cancelled, counterfoil reglued at left;
together with first mortgage gold registered bond for $10,000,
19[04], #651, same vignette of steam train, black and brown,
numerous hole cancels. VF and EF. (2)Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

U.S.A.: Colorado Central Rail Road Co., $100 shares, 18[73],
#99, signed by Henry Teller as President, train running past
track layers, mountains in background, ornate border, black,
paper seal bottom left, punch cancelled. VF.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A.: Colorado Midland Railway Co. (CO), first mortgage 4%
50yr gold bond for $1000, 1897, #4532, train at small riverside
station at top, flanked by allegorical females, ornate border,
olive green and black, with coupons, together with specimen
certificate for preferred shares (60,000 shares printed), 189-,
locomotives beside title, orange and black, hole punched across
face. The first about VF, the second F-VF. (2)Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100



Lot 380

THE COLORADD SPRINGS AND
C 'LE CREEK DISTRICT

Lot 382

Lot 383

U.S.A.: Colorado Springs and Cripple Creek District Railway Co.
(CO), first mortgage 5% gold bond for $1000, 1900, #438,
allegorical females at top, train at bottom, ornate border, olive
green and black, with coupons, cancelled. Various small pin
holes, AVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A.: Colorado, Wyoming and Eastern Railway Co. (CO),
general mortgage income 6% gold bond for $1000, 1914,
#M1421, steam train at top, ornate border, green and black,
1000 underprinted in green, with coupons. VF.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

U.S.A.: Denver & New Orleans Railroad Co. (CO), a proof
certificate, on India paper, for 100 shares of $100, 188-, from
the ABNCo. archives, steam train at bottom centre, ornate
border, green and black, with counterfoil, some annotation,
slight damage to extreme left of counterfoil, otherwise VF and
rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£120 to £150

U.S.A.: Denver and Rio Grande Western Railroad Co. (DE), a
pair of general mortgage sinking fund gold bonds, 1924, $1000,
#M14153 and $100, #C4399, steam engine and carriages at
station top centre, orange and grey/blue respectively, both with
coupons, the first punch cancelled bottom left. both VF.
(2)Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50



Lot 384

Lot 385

U.S.A.: Denver Circle Railroad Co. (CO), $100 shares, 188[3],
#28, signed by William Loveland as President, vignette
depicting Denver with mountain range behind, ornate border,
green and black, embossed printed seal bottom left. William
Loveland, 1826-1894, Narrow Gauge railroading pioneer. Slight
damage to left side, otherwise VF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A.: Denver, Western and Pacific Railway Co. (CO), first
mortgage 7% 30yr Gold Bond for $1000, 1881, #76, train
passing building at top, mining scene and man waving flag at
sides, ornate border, black, gold paper seal, with coupons, hole
cancelled. Nicks to top edge, AVF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A.: Gallatin Light, Power and Railway Co., Bozeman,
Montana, $50 shares, 189[7], #19, ornate border, gold and
black, perforated cancelled, together with Gallatin Valley
Electric Railway (MT), $100 shares, common stock, 191[10],
#91, ornate border, black with green underprint, counterfoil
reglued at left, cancelled, the last with small loss of paper at
extreme top edge, VF. (2)Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

U.S.A.: Lake Erie, Evansville and South Western Railway
Company, 7% bond for $1000 or £200, 1872, #922, steam train
in centre, black, blue underprint, with coupons. Some splitting
at folds, VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80



Lot 388

Lot 390

U.S.A.: Leavenworth, Topeka and Southwestern Railway Co.
(KS), 6% first mortgage gold bond for $1000, 1882, #459, train
arriving at station at top, ornate border, with coupons,
overprinted on face with reduction to interest rate. AVF.Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

U.S.A.: Little Rock and Memphis Railroad Co., a pair of
certificates for $100 shares, the first dated 18[89], #430, the
second with very faded signature, no seal or date, train leaving
tunnel at top, green and brown respectively. A long troubled
line which was renamed a number of times before this
reincarnation in 1887. GVF (2).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

U.S.A.: Oregon Pacific Rail Road Co. (OR), $100 shares, 188[6],
#319, signed by T.E.Hogg as President, train crossing river at
top, steam boat bottom right, ornate border, black. Colonel
Thomas Egerton Hogg was a rebel leader during the Civil War.
He was sentenced to hang for attempting to rob ships coming
into California whilst under the Confederate flag. It was
commuted to life imprisonment but he was released under the
general amnesty of 1866. In 1872 he reappeared in Corvallis
and managed to incorporate and build the Corvallis & Yaquina
Bay Railroad, later renamed the Oregon Pacific. The company
failed due to mismanagement becoming bankrupt in 1890.
Although Hogg was appointed receiver he was removed in 1893
and the line sold to the Oregon Central. Pin holes top left,
repaired tears on edge of folds, AVF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80



Lot 391

Lot 393

U.S.A.: Oregon Pacific Railroad Co. (OR), first mortgage land
grant sinking fund Gold Bond for $1000, 1880, #120, signed by
T.E.Hogg as President, front view of locomotive inset at top
with dock scenes behind, ornate border, black, with coupons.
Colonel Thomas Egerton Hogg was a rebel leader during the
Civil War. He was sentenced to hang for attempting to rob ships
coming into California whilst under the Confederate flag. It was
commuted to life imprisonment but he was released under the
general amnesty of 1866. In 1872 he reappeared in Corvallis
and managed to incorporate and build the Corvallis & Yaquina
Bay Railroad, later renamed the Oregon Pacific. The company
failed due to mismanagement becoming bankrupt in 1890.
Although Hogg was appointed receiver he was removed in 1893
and the line sold to the Oregon Central. Small edge tears to left
where folded, otherwise VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A.: Pueblo and Arkansas Valley Railroad Co. (CO), Territory
of Colorado, first mortgage 7% gold bond for $1000, 1875,
#1429, train passing railway workers at top with seal and eagle,
ornate border, green and black, brown 1000 in underprint,
punch cancelled. Small edge nicks and holes on centre fold,
AVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A.: Pueblo and Arkansas Valley Railroad Co. (CO), Territory
of Colorado, first mortgage 7% gold bond for $1000, 1878,
#2664, train passing railway workers at top with seal and eagle,
ornate border, green and black, brown $1000 in underprint,
punch cancelled. Small holes on centre fold, VF.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A.: Red Mountain Railroad, Mining and Smelting Co. (CO),
$1 shares preferred stock, 190[8], #516, steam engine top left,
ornate border, black and brown. VFSubject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50



Lot 395

Rio Grande Junction Railway Co. (CO), $100 shares, 189[0],
#16, steam train leaving tunnel at top, ornate border, purple
and black, hole cancelled. Founded in 1889 the company was
later leased to the Denver and Rio Grande Railroad. Stain to
left side, some ink burning from reverse, AVF.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

U.S.A.: Rio Grande Western Railway Co. (UT), SPECIMEN first
consolidated 4% 50yr gold registered bond for $1000, 19--,
circa 1905, printed by the American Bank Note Co., steam train
passing through crossing at top, ornate border, purple and
black. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A.: Rock Island Company (New Jersey), a group of 16
certificates for less than 100 shares common stock, 19[09],
steam train at station, brown & black. Generally VF and better
(16).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A.: Salt Lake & Fort Douglass Railway Company, Firtst
Mortgage 6% Bond, $1000, 1884, #482, signed by John Willard
Young as President, large format, steam train at top, brown,
with coupons. Young was the son of Brigham Young and
became a leader of the Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day
Saints. VF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £120



Lot 399

SAN|JUAN| PACIFIC RALWAY/
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U.S.A.: San Juan Pacific Railway Co. (CA), first mortgage 6%
sinking fund 40yr Gold Loan, 1908, pair of bonds for $100,
#149 and $500, #1541, steam train at top, ornate borders,
green and brown respectively, with coupons, NOT cancelled. EF.
(2)Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A.: Saratoga & Almaden Railroad Co. (CA), first mortgage
20yr 6% gold bond for $500, 1885, #132, of only 150 issued,
ornate title and border, grey, with coupons, NOT cancelled.
Some tone spots, VF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A.: Seattle, Lake Shore and Eastern Railway Co. (WA Terr.),
$100 shares, 188[5], #12, steam train in centre, mountain
scene in lower left corner, black, counterfoil reglued at left,
stamped cancelled. Glue residue on face at left quarter with
some paper adhesion, hole cancel just above seal, VF and
scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80



Lot 402

U.S.A.: Sierra Railroad Co. (CA), 40 year

sinking fund income bond for $1000, 1936, #M,
allegorical female with bear and shield at top,
prnate border, green and black, hole cancelled
in signature area and at top. GVF.Subject to

0% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
nformation please view Terms and Conditions
or Buyers.

stimate
30 to £35

U.S.A.: Sierra Railway Co. of California, 40yr first mortgage
sinking fund 6% Gold Bond, $1000, 1897, #6, steam train
passing cattle at top, ornate border, green and black, hole
cancelled, together with 40yr mortgage sinking fund 5% Gold
Bond, $1000, 1904, #471, steam train inset at top left, ornate
border, brown, both with coupons. The second with stain in
centre of bottom half, otherwise AVF. (2)Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

U.S.A.: Snohomish Valley Railway Company, First Mortgage 5%
30-Year Gold Bond, $1000, 1906, #2574, electric train top
centre with giant redwood to the right and town view to the
left, green and black, with coupons. EF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40



Lot 405

U.S.A.: Southern Pacific Railroad Company (of California), First
Consolidated Mortgage Gold Bond, a specimen $500, 1893,
from the ABNCo. archives, steam train at bottom, bald eagle
and allegorical figures at top, brown and black, overprinted
SPECIMEN in red and numbered 00000, with coupons. GVF and
rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£120 to £150

U.S.A.: Wisconsin Interurban System, 5% First Mortgage 25-
Year Gold Bond for $500, 1917, State seal at top, brown, with
coupons, together with miscellaneous American and Russian
certificates - see scans for details. VF and better (11).Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

Delling Motors Company, New Jersey, Class B common stock,
19[27], #B1462, eagle at top, brown and black. Formed by Eric
Delling, an ex employee of Stanley Steamers with a factory in
West Collingwood. Only a few cars were made until 1927 when
the company just produced a few commercial vehicles. Delling
was later chief engineers at Brooks Steam Motors. GVF.Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A.: Eagle-Macomber Motor Car Co., Delaware, $1 shares,
19[17], #5020, eagle at top, green and black. Registered to
acquire the Eagle Cyclecar Company, moving production to
Ohio in 1915. The vehicles were fitted with a 5 cyclinder rotary
engine and although several different models were poduced
until 1918 numbers were quite small. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50



Lot 409

U.S.A.: Entz Motor Patents Corporation, New York, 100 shares
common stock, 19[20], #361, signed by R. M. Owen as
president, green and black. Formed in 1914 as the Entz Motor
Car Corporation, name changed in 1915. Entz had invented an
electric transmission system which was to be built by the
company and the Entz 6 was exhibited in New York in 1914.
Owen bought the rights for its use from Entz and produced the
Owen Magnetic at the 1915 New York Show, This company was
then only interested in licensing other manufacturers for the
use of his inventions. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

U.S.A.: Fox Motor Car Company, Delaware, common stock,
19[20], #810, signed by Ansley H. Fox as President, ornate
border, brown and black. Formed in 1919 to manufacture a
nicely engineered 6 cyclinder car. Absorbed the Fox Motor
Company which produced air cooled engines in 1920. The usual
scenario of lack of funding saw the company fail to get into real
production and it failed in 1924. Fox was a serial inventor who
produced a shotgun, shock absorbers, his air cooled engine and
a machine gun made for the army during WWI. Split at folds,
AVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

U.S.A.: Granlund Motors Corporation, Maine, certificate for 10
shares, 191[6], #A1069, eagle at top, brown, green underprint.
The company was promoted as going to build a large number of
1 ton trucks in a large impressive plant. However the whole
thing appears to be a scam. In the photo of the factory the
name was superimposed on an old cotton warehouse and the
prospectus was that of a successful company with the name
changed. The promoters were charged with mail fraud and it
was one of many cases of stock fraud in the motor industry
during this period. Couple of small edge tears, VF.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50



Lot 412

Lot 413

Lot 414

Lot 415

U.S.A.: Marmon Motor Car Company, Indiana, less than 100
shares common stock, [1932], #023021, allegorical figures,
brown and black, ABNCo. Founded in 1851 to build grinding
mill and other machinery. Automobile manufacture started in
1902 and by the 1920's they were producing luxury motor cars
despite losing money and this company was formed in 1926,
Ceased in 1933. EF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A.: Saunders Drive it Yourself Company, Inc., Delaware,
$100 shares, preferred stock, 19[29], #1081, eagle at top,
orange and black. A large car rental company established in the
early 20's with just Ford cars with headquarters in Kansas City
which spread to 65 cities in the United States by 1929. They
formed the Saunders Fly it Yourself Company in the same year
renting aircraft to those with a pilot's license. The company
seems to still be in existance by 1936 but no record thereafter.
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£30 to £40

U.S.A.: Aerial Navigation Company of America, $50 shares,
19[09], #2383, signed by Henry Laurens Call as President,
vignette of allegorical man on winged wheel at top, ornate
border, black with gold underprint, gold seal. Incorporated in
Arizona in 1908 this Girard, Kansas based company built an
airplane which did not manage to get into the air but they did
make other aircraft of which only one managed to fly. They
were bankrupt in 1912. Call was later killed in a flying accident
in Wisconsin. AEF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A.: National Aircraft Corporation, Texas, 10 shares, 19[39],
#285, eagle at top, brown and black. Formed in Texas in 1939
to build basic and training aircraft for the military. Initially the
factory was to be in Fort Worth but it was later changed to San
Antonio where ground was broken in May 1939.

Estimate
£60 to £80



Lot 416

U.S.A.: Giant Gold & Silver Mining Company, $25 shares,
18[88], #6, 3 vignettes of miners at work, black. Incorporated
in Illinois in 1888 to work the Hall and Miner prospects in the
Ishpeming Gold District of Michigan. GVF and scarce.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A: Golconda Mining Company of Leadville, Colorado, $10
shares, 188[1], #583, mine workers and scrollwork at left,
ornate border, black. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A.: Gouldsboro Silver Mining Company, $10 shares, 18[79],
#44, mine shaft at left, black, green seal. The largest of the
silver mines working in Gouldsbro, Maine. EF.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A: Grant Silver Mining Co., of Hancock, Maine, $10 shares,
18[81], #217, black with large Eagle in centre. Incorporated in
maine in 1879. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A.: Highland & Masonic Mining Company, $1000 shares,
Downieville 186[72], #88, attractive printing, adhesive revenue
stamp, black. Incorporated in California 26th April 1861 to
acquire mines in Sierra County. Capital in only 100 shares of
$1000 each. AVF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£150 to £200



Lot 421

Lot 422

Lot 423

Lot 425

U.S.A.: Idaho Consolidated Gold & Silver Mining Company, 100
shares of $5, 18[82], #908, miners at work underground, green
and black. incorporated in New York to work mines near Rocky
Bar, Alturas County, Idaho. EF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A.: Keystone Consolidated Mining Company, $10 shares,
188[2], #969, black, small red seal. The company was
incorporated in Wisconsin and acquired about 70 acres of land
on Horn Silver Mountain, near Leadville, Colorado. GVF.Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A: Lebanon Acton Silver Mining Co., $1 shares, 18[80],
#412, decorative black printing with vignette, red paper seal.
Incorporated in Maine in 1880 with offices in Portland. Mine in
the town of Lebanon. Creasing, VF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A: McMahon & Irvine Consolidated Mining and Milling Co.
of Grantville Nevada, $10 shares, 18[81], #150, vignette of
miners working in shaft, ornate border, black. Couple of minor
marks and edge nicks, VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A.: Nabob Gold Mining Company, $1 shares, 1[899], #35,
mining vignettes at top, black, gold seal. Incorporated in
Colorado with offices at Salida, Colorado with a branch office at
Roberts, Illinois where most of the officers were located. Owned
the Queen City mine of 135 acres in Chaffee County, Colorado.
EF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40



Lot 426

Lot 428

Lot 429
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U.S.A.: National Gold Mining Co. (NY), $10 shares, Boston
186[6], #257, fine border, black and blue, red company seal. VF
and early date.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A.: National Nickel Company, $10 shares, 18[89], #407,
miners at work, blue, black and brown. Incorporated in Illinois
in August 1886 to work extensive rich nickel mines near
Lovelock, Nevada, VF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A.: Navajo Consolidated Mining Company, 1 cent shares,
[1901], #26, native American at left, red on yellow paper.
Incorporated in Iowa to acquire mines in the Cripple Creek
District, Colorado. EF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

U.S.A.: Needle Notch Mining and Milling Company, $1 shares,
Boston 189[7], #250, mining vignettes, black, green
underprint, gold seal. Gold and silver mines at Needleton, La
Plata County, Colorado. EF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

U.S.A.: Nellie Gold Mining Company of Colorado, $10 shares,
18[84], #90, miners at work, green and black with gold seal.
GVF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A.: Nellie V. Gold Mining Company, Colorado, $1 shares,
1[900], #603, black. Incorporated in Colorado 5th October
1899 to acquire the Nellie V. and War Eagle claims on Squaw
Mountain, Cripple Creek. AEF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40



Lot 432

Lot 434

U.S.A: New Basil Consolidated Gravel Mining Co., $10 shares,
188[2], #47, small vignette of miner, black printing on
yellowish paper. Incorporated 7th September 1881. Property in
the Big Black Canon Mining District, Placer County, California.
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A.: New England and Galena Mining and Manufacturing
Company, share certificate, 18[66], #73, mine shaft at left,
mauve and green with buff underprint. Incorporated in New
York in March 1866 to acquire the Marsden Mine near Galena,
Illinois. Apparently failed by 1869 as the mine was returned to
the original owner. GVF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A: New Mexico Mining Co., $100 shares, 18[67], #444,
vignette of miners sifting ore, black. Gold mines at Ortiz, 27
miles from Santa Fe, New Mexico. Cancelled. Adhesive residue
at left, AVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

U.S.A.: New York and Alaska Gold Exploration and Trading
Company, $1 shares, 1[898], #472, black with green
underprint, Goes printing. Incorporated in West Virginia in
1897 with offices in New York. Owned about 2000 acres on the
Copper and Yukon Rivers. VF but small stain in centre.Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

U.S.A.: New York & Utah Prospecting and Mining Company, $50
shares, 18[67], #100, mining camp in centre, black, adhesive
revenue stamp. Property in Pah Ranagat Lake Mining District
of Lincoln County Nevada, Mountain Lake District, the West
Mountain District, Meadow Valley District and the Iron
Mountain District of Utah. EF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100



Lot 437

Lot 438

U.S.A.: Newark Silver Mining Company, $100 shares, 187[7],
#4763, attractive green and black printing. Incorporated in
California March 1872 to acquire property in the Ely Mining
District, Lincoln County, Nevada. EF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

U.S.A: Newark Silver Mining Co., $100 shares, 187[8], #4884,
decorative black and green printing. Incorporated in California
in March 1872. Mines in the Ely District, between Ely and
Pioche, Nevada. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

U.S.A.: Newport Gold and Silver Mining Co., El Paso District,
Los Angeles County, California, $50 shares, Los Angeles 186[4],
#49, ornate border, scrollwork at left, black. GVF and
rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £120

U.S.A.: North Carolina Gold Mining & Reduction Company, $5
Class B shares, Philadelphia 18[82], #70, Miners at left, railway
bridge right, black, green underprint. A Pennsylvania
Corporation working in the North Carolina goldfields. GVF.
Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information
please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A.: North Extension Atlanta Mining Company, $10 shares,
188[1], #81, allegorical female with cornucopia and miners at
work, black. Incorporated in New Jersey 4th February 1880 to
acquire mines in Pima County, Arizona. EF and scarce.Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60



Lot 442

Lot 443

Lot 444

Lot 445

U.S.A: North Gould & Curry Gold and Silver Mining Co., $100
shares, 188[91], #363, black printing on yellow paper, vignette
at left. Incorporated in California 4th October 1878 to operate
mines in the Virginia Mining District, Storey County, Nevada.
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

U.S.A.: North Hite & Yosemite Gold Mining Company of
California, 100 shares of $2, New York 188[0], #639, mine shaft
at left, miners above ground top right, orange and black.
Mariposa County, California. EF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A: North Horn Silver Mining Co., $10 shares, 188[1],
#1032, black with small vignette of miners bottom left.
Incorporated in New York in 1881 to acquire title to the Great
Republic, Spanish, Wolcott, Rosa, Comstock and Vanderbilt
mines on Horn Silver Ledge, near Frisco, Utah. EF.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A.: North Star Gold Mining Company, $400 shares, San
Fransisco 186[8], #78, 'North star' in centre, black, adhesive
revenue stamp, cancelled. Incorporated in 1867 to acquire the
property in the Grass Valley District, Nevada County, California.
Shut down in 1875 and another company acquired the property
in 1884. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£120 to £150

U.S.A: North Star Gold and Silver Mining Co., 100 shares of $1
each, 189[3], #1021, decorative black and gold printing, small
format. Mines located in Tomichi District, Gunnison County,
Colorado. EF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50



Lot 447

U.S.A.: Occidental Gold Mining Company, $10 shares, 187[97],
#124, mine tunnel entrance at right, black. Cancelled in 1929!
Incorporated in California in 1877. Mines at Grizzly Flat, Placer
County, California. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

U.S.A.: Old Channel Placer Mining Company, $10 shares,
188[8], #404, river and mountain view, black, gold seal. An
Illinois Corporation owning mines at Bingham, Utah.
EF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A: Old Colony Mining and Leasing Co., $1 shares, 189[5],
#78, vignette of working miners above title, ornate border,
green and black. Mines in the Cripple Creek District, Colorado.
GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

U.S.A.: Old Dominion Mining Company of Nevada, 6% bond for
$500, 1868, #57, miners underground, black, with coupons. A
Philadelphia company owning 2 mines and a quartz mill in the
Hot Creek District of Nevada. VF and scarce.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A.: Olive Branch Gold Mining Company, $1 shares, 190[1],
#1540, attractive design of olive branch, green and gold. Mines
in the Cripple Creek District, Colorado. EF and scarce.Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40



Lot 452

Lot 456

U.S.A: Olympia Gold and Copper Mining Co., $1 shares, 1[900],
#33, miners at work below title, ornate border, black and gold.
Property in the Cripple Creek district, El Paso County,
Colorado. EF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

U.S.A: Omega Gold Mining Co., $1 shares, 189[1901], #979,
black with Colorado state seal in brown underprint, gold seal.
Mines in the Cripple Creek District, Colorado. AEF.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

U.S.A.: Oregon Gold Mining Company, $10 shares, 188[6], #46,
female holds cornucopia in centre, black. A Kentucky
corporation formed in 1884 to acquire the Whitman and Alta
mines and the town of Cornucopia in Oregon. In receivership by
1893. VF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £70

U.S.A.: Orient Gold Mining Company, pair of certificates for $1
shares, 189[5], #193 and 189[7], #811, different text settings,
gold and black, miners in centre. Mines in Cripple Creek,
Colorado. GVF (2).Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£70 to £90

U.S.A.: Oriental Gold and Silver Mining Co., Virginia Mining
District, Nevada Territory, $500 shares, Virginia 186[3], #41,
American eagle in centre and also to left with steam ship above,
black.Creased but AVF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£120 to £150



Lot 457

Lot 458

Lot 459

Lot 461

U.S.A.: Original Bullfrog Mines Syndicate, $1 shares, Goldfield
[1906], #6651, green and black with large underprint of
bullfrog. Incorporated in the territory of Arizona working mines
in the Bullfrog District, Nevada. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£70 to £90

U.S.A.: Oriole Gold Mining Company, pair of certificates for $1
shares, 189[9], #1738, and 1[901], #2883, flowers around
heading, green and black. Incorporated in Colorado 12th
November 1895. Owned the Daisey, Capitol Hill, Allegany,
Oriole and Pearl Cecil, 25 acres on Gold Hill, Cripple Creek.
Also owned the Oriole Townsite. Both VF (2).Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A.: Orion Silver Mining Company, $10 shares, 18[79],
#1361, mine shaft at left, black. Incorporated in October 1878
owning mines in Pima County, Arizona Territory. VF.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A: Oro Bella Mining Co., $2 shares, 18[88], #110, ornate
border, black and brown, gold seal. Mines in Yavapai Co.,
Arizona. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A.: Oro Fino Mining and Milling Company, $5 shares, 188-,
#19, not dated but signed and with company seal. 3 vignettes of
miners at work, black, yellow underprint. A New York
corporation owning mines in Fresno County, California.
GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60



Lot 462

Lot 465

Lot 466

U.S.A.: Oro Plata Mining and Milling Company, $5 shares,
188[4], #314, miners at left, black. Incorporated in New York in
1881 to acquire mines at Murphys, Calaveras County,
California. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A.: Piedmont Gold Mining Company of Virginia, $5 shares,
18[82], #124, miners at work lower right, black. incorporated
in New Jersey to acquire mines in the Piedmont District, 2
miles west of Buford, Georgia. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

U.S.A.: Plymouth Consolidated Gold Mining Company, $50
shares, 188[3], #12, two vignttes of frontiersmen, orange and
black. Incorporated in New York in 1883 as a consolidation of
the Pacific, Empire and Plymouth mines at Plymouth, in
Amador County, California. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A: Portland Acton Silver Mining Co., of Acton, Maine, $1
shares, 188[0], #917, decorative black printing. Incorporated
in Maine in December 1879. Mines at Acton, Maine. VF.Subject
to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A: Portland Copper and Silver Mining Co., $1 shares,
Portland 18[87], #933, vignette of miners, ornate border,
black. Incorporated in Maine in 1881. VF.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80



Lot 467 U.S.A.: Puritan Gold and Silver Mining
fompany, $10 shares, 18[86], #84, Mining
Camp in centre, black, gold seal. Incorporated
n Illinois to acquire mines near Georgetown,
olorado. VF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on
| Buyer’'s Premium. For more information please
View Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £380

Lot 468 U.S.A: Robert Emmet Silver Mining Co., $10 shares, 18[79],
#51, arms in centre, decorative black printing. Incorporated in
e g Maine in 1879. Mines opened during the silver boom at

Tl Hancock, Maine. Light staining, VF.Subject to 20% VAT on
:.:;"‘s",, L o Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
‘ : Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A.: San Miguel Gold Placers Company, $10 shares, Denver
18[89], #991, view of hydraulic mining operations, black, buff
underprint. One of the largest placer mining operatings in
Colorado of which General Benjamin Butler was President.
GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A.: Thorington Gold Mining Company, $1 shares, 18[81],
#209, miners at work with sluice, black. Registered in New
York in 1881. VF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A.: Tortilita Gold & Silver Mining Company, $2 shares, New
York 188[7], #5371, eagle in centre, black. Incorporated in
New Jersey in 1887 to acquire 12 mines in Arizona. The only
information available appears to be accusation that the
company was a stock selling operation as well as numerous ads
for the sale of stock placed by the President Jos. H. Reall. All
mention had dissapeared by late 1888. GVF and rare.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80



Lot 472

Lot 473

Lot 475

U.S.A.: Waddingham Gold & Silver Mining Co.,$100 mortgage
bond, 1867, #16, decorative blue printing, red $100 in
underprint. Property in the South Boise District, Bear Creek,
Alturas County, Idaho Territory. Weak on folds, AVF.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £70

U.S.A: Warren Silver Mining Co., $100 shares, New York
186[5], #118, decorative title and border with vignette, pink
seal. Incorporated in New York 11th October 1865 to acquire
property at La Plata, Churchill County, Nevada. EF.Subject to
20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please
view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

U.S.A.: American Anti-Incrustation Company, PA, $50 preferred
shares, 187[0], #16, paddle steamer in centre, black and red,
adhesive stamp at left is missing. Incorporated in 1866 to work
a device for removing scale from steam boilers, not just in
steamships but also railroad engines. The Pennsylvania
Railroad Company contracted with the company to use the
device on all their locomotives in 1866. AVF.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

U.S.A.: American Sectional Electric Underground Company, NJ,
$5 shares, Camden 18[84], #1399, allegorical females with
lightening bolts, green and black. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A.: American Telegraph-Typewriter Company, DE, $10
shares, 19[11], #2048, signed by George A. Cardwell as
President, allegorical figure with teletype machines, green and
black. Founded by Cardwell in 1907 with a factory in Brooklyn.
His company installed the first automatic stock quotation
system in the NY Stock Exchange. GVF.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60



Lot 477
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Lot 479

U.S.A.: California Building & Loan Society (CA), $100 share,
186[6], #459, signed by Thomas Mooney as President, eagle in
centre, scrollwork at left, black, green underprint, adhesive
revenue stamp. The bank was set up by Thomas Mooney and
was quite successful for a few years when the business was
booming and money plentiful. It failed in 1870 when it became
clear that Mooney was using funds for his own schemes and
making illegal stock purchases to prop up the bank. He
absconded in the September causing a run on this and other
banks. VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£100 to £120

U.S.A.: Connecticut River Bridge, 1 share, 18[48], #8, simple
printing, paper seal at top, ink cancelled by the clerk in 1869.
VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

U.S.A: Consolidated Steamship Company of Charleston, $1000
shares, 186[3], #6, small vignette of paddle steamer, red and
blue, printed by Evans & Cogswell in Charleston. One of the
best known of the Confederate blockade runners, signed by
Henry Hart as President and A. R. Taft as Treasurer. VF and
rare.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£200 to £250

U.S.A.: Duquesne Incline Plane Company (PA), $50 shares,
18[771, #26, State seal in centre, black, red seal. A steam
powered funicular built to carry cargo up Mount Washington,
later developed to carry passengers. Many such inclines were
built in the area but by the 1960's only this and the
Monongahela remained. Closed for a time in 1962 but reopened
as a non-profit preservation society and still a most popular
tourist destination. GVF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100



Lot 481

Lot 483
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Lot 485

U.S.A.: Emmner Union Telephone Co., Missouri, $10 shares,
Washington 18[89], #107, attractive piece with telephone in
centre, black, green seal. AEF and scarce.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A.: Goshen and State Line Telegraph Company, $20 shares,
Goshen 18[71], #20, large steam train (NY & E. RR on tender),
black. GVF and rare. Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium.
For more information please view Terms and Conditions for
Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100

U.S.A.: Hopkins Manufacturing Co., Illinois, $100 shares,
188[4], #160, plough in centre, black. Chicago based company
making agricutural equipment but best known for their mowing
machines. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

U.S.A.: Hotel Rennert Company of Baltimore City, pair of
certificates, 1[930], for common stock, brown, #175 and
preference stock, green, #214, both with hotel building top
centre. Built by Robert Rennert in the 1880's on a site on the
corner of Saratoga and Liberty Streets, Baltimore, following the
sale of his restaurant to the US Post Office. Although the most
fashionable of hotels for some 50 years it had become outdated
by the late 1930's and was torn down in 1941. NOT cancelled,
Filing holes in left margin. VF (2).Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50

U.S.A.: Hupp Automatic Mail Exchange Company (DE), $50
shares preferred stock, 191[6], #2374, unique vignette of
steam train and the Hupp mail exchange system, brown and
black. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£80 to £100



Lot 486

Lot 488

U.S.A.: Lockwood Union (NY), $1 shares, capital stock, 18[73],
#35,signed by Lewis C. Lockwood, New York skyline at top,
farm at upper right, Northern Pacific train at lower left, ship
Jay Cooke at lower right, black. Rev. Lewis C. Lockwood was a
missionary who had been a strong abolitionist and helped raise
coloured regiments for the Union army. After the war, he
established a school for freed men. Tip of bottom left corner
missing, VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A.: Methuen Platform Hay-Scales Company, Massachusetts,
one share, 183[4], #10, small format with scrollwork at left,
black. We assume the company, based in Methuen,
Massachusetts, operated large scale for weighing hay carts.
Uneven edges otherwise VF and rare.Subject to 20% VAT on
Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80

U.S.A.: North American Land Company, certificate for [2]
shares, 179[5], #474, signed by Robert Morris as President,
scrollwork at left, black. Robert Morris (1734-1806), a wealthy
merchant who also signed the Declaration of Independence and
financed the Bank of North America, founded the North
American Land Company with partners James Greenleaf and
John Nicholson. The company held 6,000,000 acres of real
estate in Pennsylvania, Virginia, North and South Carolina,
Georgia and Kentucky, and was formed to sell stock secured by
the land in order to repay the founder's debts. The company
failed as the land market collapsed, and Morris and his
partners were ruined, each ending up in Debtors Prison until
the repeal of the Act in 1802. Good signature with no ink
burning, brittle paper with some chipping at top right corner,
GVFSubject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£220 to £280



Lot 489

U.S.A.: North American Land Company, certificate for [2]
shares, 179[5], #488, signed by Robert Morris as President,
scrollwork at left, black. Robert Morris (1734-1806), a wealthy
merchant who also signed the Declaration of Independence and
financed the Bank of North America, founded the North
American Land Company with partners James Greenleaf and
John Nicholson. The company held 6,000,000 acres of real
estate in Pennsylvania, Virginia, North and South Carolina,
Georgia and Kentucky, and was formed to sell stock secured by
the land in order to repay the founder's debts. The company
failed as the land market collapsed, and Morris and his
partners were ruined, each ending up in Debtors Prison until
the repeal of the Act in 1802. Good signature with no ink
burning, brittle paper with a little paper loss at bottom right,
GVFSubject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£220 to £280

U.S.A.: North American Land Company, certificate for [2]
shares, 179[5], #489, signed by Robert Morris as President,
scrollwork at left, black. Robert Morris (1734-1806), a wealthy
merchant who also signed the Declaration of Independence and
financed the Bank of North America, founded the North
American Land Company with partners James Greenleaf and
John Nicholson. The company held 6,000,000 acres of real
estate in Pennsylvania, Virginia, North and South Carolina,
Georgia and Kentucky, and was formed to sell stock secured by
the land in order to repay the founder's debts. The company
failed as the land market collapsed, and Morris and his
partners were ruined, each ending up in Debtors Prison until
the repeal of the Act in 1802. Good signature with no ink
burning, brittle paper, GVFSubject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£220 to £280



Lot 491

Lot 493

U.S.A.: North American Land Company, certificate for [2]
shares, 179[5], #497, signed by Robert Morris as President,
scrollwork at left, black. Robert Morris (1734-1806), a wealthy
merchant who also signed the Declaration of Independence and
financed the Bank of North America, founded the North
American Land Company with partners James Greenleaf and
John Nicholson. The company held 6,000,000 acres of real
estate in Pennsylvania, Virginia, North and South Carolina,
Georgia and Kentucky, and was formed to sell stock secured by
the land in order to repay the founder's debts. The company
failed as the land market collapsed, and Morris and his
partners were ruined, each ending up in Debtors Prison until
the repeal of the Act in 1802. Good signature with no ink
burning, brittle paper, GVFSubject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s
Premium. For more information please view Terms and
Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£220 to £280

U.S.A.: Pennock Underground Conduit & Surface Telegraph
Company, New Jersey, $1 shares, 188[7], #642, signed by
George Pennock as President, allegorical females top centre,
black. Installed telegraph systems in New Jersey and New York
including Brooklyn for the Fire and Police departments.
AVF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more
information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A.: Stewart Manufacturing Company, Maine, $5 shares,
Kittery, Maine 18[84], #31, lovely vignette of factory, black.
Incorporated in Maine 20th August 1884. No further details
can be found. VF.Subject to 20% VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For
more information please view Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£35 to £40

U.S.A.: Thompson Brothers Lumber Co., Texas, $100 shares,
190[9], #76, interesting design with trees, lumber and
pinecones, brown and green, ink cancelled. EF.Subject to 20%
VAT on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view
Terms and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£60 to £80



Lot 495 U.S.A.: Underground Electric Cable Company, New Hampshire,
$100 shares, Keene, NH 188[3], #96, attractive vignette of
allegorical figures and shipping, black. VF.Subject to 20% VAT
on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£50 to £60

U.S.A.: Virginia Telegraph Company, $25 shares, 187[3], #231,
scrollwork at left. black. A company of the same name was
%wm — eS| originally chartered in 1849, this company was chartered in
g sonsees e | 1870. Some light foxing at bottom right, VF.Subject to 20% VAT
evzeioiisd]  on Buyer’s Premium. For more information please view Terms
7 — 1 and Conditions for Buyers.

Estimate
£40 to £50



